
SPARE PARTS 2022
SANITARY AND HEATING SOLUTIONS

SPA
R

E PA
R

TS 2022  SA
N

ITA
RY A

N
D

 H
EATIN

G
 SO

LUTIO
N

S





1

SPARE PARTS

SANITARY 
SOLUTIONS

SPARE  
PARTS

BATHROOM 
MIXERS

2	 Adore 
Black/Chrome

5	 Adore 
White/Chrome

8	 Alba Verdeline
10	 Algeo 
16	 Algeo Black
18	 Algeo Square
20	 Algeo Square
22	 Algeo Square 

Black/Chrome
24	 Ancona
26	 Antica
28	 Basic
30	 Brado
32	 Dijon
34	 Espacio
36	 Ferro One
40	 Fiesta
43	 Fiesta Gold
45	 Isso
48	 Padwa
51	 Retro
53	 Retro New
55	 Savio
57	 Smile
59	 Standard
61	 Stillo
63	 Stratos 
65	 Stratos Black
67	 Tiga Verdeline
69	 Vasto
72	 Veneto
74	 Vitto Verdeline
76	 Vitto Verdeline 

Black
78	 Vitto Verdeline 

Gold
80	 Zicco
83	 Zicco Black

THERMOSTATIC 
MIXERS

85	 Thermostatic 
mixers

87	 Thermostatic 
shower mixers

KITCHEN 
MIXERS

89	 Freya
91	 Zumba
92	 Zumba
93	 Zumba Steel
94	 Zumba II
96	 Zumba Slim 2F
99	 Kitchen mixers
102	 Stainless steel 

kitchen mixers

FITTINGS FOR PUBLIC 
FACILITIES

103	 Time-delay faucets
105	 Urinal valves
106	 Touch free faucets

SHOWER 
PROGRAM

111	 Rainfall shower 
systems and 
thermostatic mixer

113	 Rainfall shower 
systems and mixer

116	 Shower sets with 
rainfall

122	 Shower sets

SANITARY 
SOLUTIONS

130	 Cartridges
132	 Pop-ups
133	 Mounting kits
136	 Nuts
137	 Aerators
140	 Knobs
141	 Diverters
144	 Other mixer 

accessories
147	 Shower handles
150	 Shower handle 

holders
152	 Rainfall
153	 Other shower 

accessories
154	 Rosettes
156	 Seats
157	 Hoses
159	 Spouts
165	 Cartridge nut 

covers
167	 Base rings
169	 U-seals
170	 Others

HEATING 
SOLUTIONS

171	 Spareparts for 
plumbing sector

SPARE 
PARTS 2022

184	 PRODUCT 
INDEX

187	 SPARE PARTS 
INDEX



2

ADORE BLACK/CHROME

Index BDR2BLC BDR2LBLC BDR3PABLC BDR6BLC

Name standing washbasin mixer standing counter washbasin 
mixer

built-in washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer

Cartridge G07G G07G G08 G07G

Lever / knobs UBDRBLC UBDRBLC UBDRBLC UBDRBLC

Connection 
hoses WBS17 WBS17 WBS17

Aerator PCHBDR-Q PCHBDR-Q PCHBDR-Q PCHBDR6-Q

Mounting kit ZMBDR-Q ZMBDR2L-Q ZM005

Abs ABSBDR-Q ABSBDR-Q ABSBDR-Q ABSBDR-Q

Seat

Pop-up S283 K39

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes MASKBDR3PABLC

Spout WWPBDRBLC

Base ring PODSTBDR PODSTBDR PODSTBDR

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

KOLBDR2LBLC
-column for standing counter mixer

BATHROOM MIXERS



3

SPARE PARTS

Index BDR7BLC BDR7PBLC BDR1BLC BDR11ABLC

Name wall-mounted shower mixer build-in shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer standing multi-hole bath mixer

Cartridge G08 G08 G07 G08

Lever / knobs UBDRBLC UBDRBLC UBDRBLC UBDRBLC

Connection 
hoses

PWSBDR11A 
RG007
WBS17A

Aerator PCHBDR1-Q PCHBDR1-Q

Mounting kit
ZMPBDR11A-Q 
ZMU59BDR-Q 
ZMWWW4BDR-Q

Abs ABSBDR-Q ABSBDR-Q ABSBDR-Q ABSBDR-Q

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BDR7P-SWITCH-Q BDR-SWITCH-Q BDR11A-SWITCH-Q

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q MASKBDR7PBLC RBAG-Q

Spout WWW4BDRBLC

Base ring PODSTBDR

Shower hose RG007

Shower handle SBDR11A-Q

U-seals

Others

UPBDR11ABLC
-diverter handle

ADORE BLACK/CHROME



4

ADORE BLACK/CHROME

Index BDR4BLC

Name standing sink mixer

Cartridge G08

Lever / knobs UBDRBLC-V

Connection 
hoses WBS17

Aerator PCHBDR-Q

Mounting kit ZMRURBDJ

Abs ABSBDR-Q

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout WBDR4BLC

Base ring PODSTBDR

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others



5

SPARE PARTSADORE WHITE/CHROME

Index BDR2 BDR2L BDR3PA BDR6

Name standing washbasin mixer standing counter washbasin 
mixer

built-in washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer

Cartridge G07G G07G G08 G07G

Lever / knobs UBDR-Q UBDR-Q UBDR-Q UBDR-Q

Connection 
hoses WBS17 WBS17 WBS17

Aerator PCHBDR-Q PCHBDR-Q PCHBDR-Q PCH2GS

Mounting kit ZMBDR-Q ZMBDR2L-Q

Abs ABSBDR-Q ABSBDR-Q ABSBDR-Q ABSBDR-Q

Seat

Pop-up S283 K39

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes MASKBDR3PA-Q

Spout WWPBDR-Q

Base ring PODSTBDR PODSTBDR PODSTBDR

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

KOLBDR2L-Q 
- column for standing counter mixer



6

Index BDR7 BDR7P BDR1 BDR11A

Name wall-mounted shower mixer build-in shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer standing multi-hole bath mixer

Cartridge G08 G08 G07 G08

Lever / knobs UBDR-Q UBDR-Q UBDR-Q UBDR-Q

Connection 
hoses WBS17

Aerator PCHBDR1-Q PCHBDR1-Q

Mounting kit
ZMPBDR11A-Q 
ZMU59BDR-Q 
ZMWWW4BDR-Q

Abs ABSBDR-Q ABSBDR-Q ABSBDR-Q ABSBDR-Q

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BDR7P-SWITCH-Q BDR-SWITCH-Q BDR11A-SWITCH-Q

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q MASKBDR7P-Q RBAG-Q

Spout WWW4BDR-Q

Base ring PODSTBDR

Shower hose RG007

Shower handle SBDR11A-Q

U-seals

Others

UPBDR11A-Q 
- diverter handle

KOLSBDR11A-Q
- elbow for handset from kit

U59BDR-Q 
- shower hose passage for faucet

ADORE WHITE/CHROME



7

SPARE PARTS

Index BDR4

Name standing sink mixer

Cartridge G08

Lever / knobs UBDR-V

Connection 
hoses WBS17

Aerator PCHBDR-Q

Mounting kit ZMRURBDJ

Abs ABSBDR-Q

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout WBDR4-Q

Base ring PODSTBDR

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ADORE WHITE/CHROME



8

Index BLB2VL BLB6VL BLB7VL BLB7PVL

Name standing washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer build-in shower mixer

Cartridge G07G G07G G08 G07

Lever / knobs UBLB UBLB UBLBP UBLBP

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS11

Aerator PCH12VL PCH12VL

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM002

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001

Pop-up S287PP-B K39TW

Diverter BAG7P-SWITCH

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q MASKBFO7P

Spout

Base ring PODSTBPP PODSTBPP

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ALBA VERDELINE



9

SPARE PARTS

Index BLB1VL

Name wall-mounted bath mixer 

Cartridge G08

Lever / knobs UBLB

Connection 
hoses

Aerator PCH2NPS

Mounting kit

Abs ABS35T

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BBC-SWITCH

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ALBA VERDELINE



10

Index BAG2 BAG2L BAG2A BAG2AA

Name standing washbasin mixer standing counter washbasin 
mixer 

standing washbasin mixer  
with swivel spout 

standing washbasin mixer  
with swivel spout 

Cartridge G08 G07 G08 G08

Lever / knobs U68 U68 U68-V U68

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS11 WBS11 WBS11

Aerator PCH2NS PCH2NS PCH2ZBS PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM002 ZMRURBAG ZM005

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat

Pop-up K39TW

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout WBAG2A-Q WBAG2AA

Base ring WBAG2AA

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals XJ007K

Others

ALGEO 



11

SPARE PARTS

Index BAG2APO BAG3PA18 BAG3PA22 BAG3

Name standing washbasin mixer  
with pull-out spout

built-in washbasin mixer, 
18 cm spout 

built-in washbasin mixer, 
22 cm spout 

wall-mounted washbasin mixer 

Cartridge G08 G07 G07 G08

Lever / knobs U68 U68P U68P U68

Connection 
hoses

WBS11

018003

Aerator PCH2SPN PCH2NS PCH2NS PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM004

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut 010001

Rosettes MASKBAG3PA MASKBAG3PA RBAG-Q

Spout WWPBAG3PA18-Q WWPBAG3PA22-Q CNK411B

Base ring

Shower hose RG006

Shower handle P11BAG2APO

U-seals

Others

ALGEO 



12

Index BAG3A BAG6 BAG7 BAG7P

Name wall-mounted bath tub mixer  
with shower connection

bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer build-in shower mixer

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G07

Lever / knobs U68 U68 U68 U68P

Connection 
hoses WBS11

Aerator PCH2NS PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM002

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up K39TW

Diverter BAG3A-SWITCH BAG7P-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q RBAG-Q MASKBAG7P

Spout CNK412B

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ALGEO 



13

SPARE PARTS

Index BAG7PA BAG7P3BOX BAG7P2BOX BAG1

Name build-in shower mixer build-in shower mixer- 
box kit

build-in shower mixer- 
box kit

wall-mounted bath mixer 

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs U68P U68P U68P U68KPR/BOX051RK.0 KPR/BOX051RK.0

Connection 
hoses

Aerator PCH2NPS

Mounting kit

Abs ABS35T KR/58000 KR/58000 ABS35T

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter PR/BOX051R PR/BOX051R BAG-SWITCH

Nut 010001

Rosettes MASKBAG7PA KRYT051RX.0 KRYT051R.0 RBAG-Q

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ALGEO 



14

Index BAG11A BAG11P BAG4 BAG8

Name standing multi-hole bath mixer built-in bath mixer standing sink mixer standing sink mixer  
with pull-out handle 

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs U68 U68P U68-V U68

Connection 
hoses WBS11 018003

WBS11

Aerator PCHBAG11-Q PCHBAG11-Q PCHBAG

Mounting kit
ZMPBAG11A-Q

ZMRURBAG ZM004ZM004
ZMWWWBAG11A-Q

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter BAG11A-SWITCH-Q BAG11P-SWITCH-Q

Nut

Rosettes MASKBAG11P-Q

Spout WWWBAG11A-Q WWPBAG11P-Q WBAG4

Base ring PODSTBAG11A-Q

Shower hose CF0070 W12 RG006

Shower handle SBAG11A-Q SBAG11A-Q CF0069

U-seals

Others

U59BAG11A-Q PKN04BAG-Q
-shower hose passage for faucet -angular connect. with shower hose handle

KOLBAG11A-Q
- hand shower elbow

UPBAG11A-Q
- diverter handle

ALGEO 



15

SPARE PARTS

Index BAG4A BAG5 BAG5FB

Name standing sink mixer wall-mounted sink mixer wall-mounted sink mixer
with flexible spout

Cartridge G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs U68 U68 U68

Connection 
hoses WBS11

Aerator PCH2ZBS PCH2NS PCHBAG

Mounting kit ZM005

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q RBAG-Q

Spout WBAG4A CNK412B W105B

Base ring PODSTBAG4A

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals XJ007K

Others

ALGEO 



16

Index BAG2BL BAG2ABL BAG2LBL BAG6BL

Name standing washbasin mixer standing washbasin mixer  
with swivel spout 

standing counter washbasin 
mixer 

bidet standing mixer 

Cartridge G08 G08 G07 G08

Lever / knobs UBAGBL UBAGBL-V UBAGBL UBAGBL

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS11 WBS11 WBS11

Aerator PCH2NS PCHBAG PCH2NS PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM002 ZMRURBAG ZM002 ZM002

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat

Pop-up K39TW

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout WBAG2ABL

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ALGEO BLACK



17

SPARE PARTS

Index BAG7BL BAG1BL

Name wall-mounted shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer 

Cartridge G08 G08

Lever / knobs UBAGBL UBAGBL

Connection 
hoses

Aerator PCH2NPS

Mounting kit

Abs ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BAGBL-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes RBAGBL RBAGBL

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ALGEO BLACK



18

ALGEO SQUARE

Index BAQ2 BAQ2L BAQ3PA18 BAQ3PA22

Name standing washbasin mixer standing counter washbasin 
mixer

built-in washbasin mixer, 
18 cm spout 

built-in washbasin mixer, 
22 cm spout

Cartridge G08 G07 G07 G07

Lever / knobs U77 U77 U77P U77P

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS11

Aerator PCH2NS PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM002

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat

Pop-up S287PP-B

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes MASKBAG3PA MASKBAG3PA

Spout WWPBAG3PA18-Q WWPBAG3PA22-Q

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others



19

SPARE PARTS

Index BAQ6 BAQ7 BAQ7P BAQ7P3BOX

Name bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer build-in shower mixer build-in shower mixer- 
 box kit

Cartridge G08 G08 G07 G08

Lever / knobs U77 U77P U77P U77P
KPR/BOX051R.0

Connection 
hoses WBS11

Aerator PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM002

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T KR/58000

Seat 008001

Pop-up K39TW

Diverter BAG7P-SWITCH PR/BOX051RX

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBZI-Q MASKBFO7P KRYT051RX.0

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ALGEO SQUARE



20

Index BAQ7P2BOX BAQ1 BAQ3A BAQ5A

Name build-in shower mixer- 
 box kit

wall-mounted bath mixer wall-mounted bathtub/
wasbasin mixer with shower 
connection 

wall-mounted bathtub/
wasbasin mixer with shower 
connection 

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs U77P U77 U77 U77KPR/BOX051R.0

Connection 
hoses

Aerator PCH2NPS

Mounting kit

Abs KR/58000 ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter PR/BOX051R BAG-SWITCH BAG3A-SWITCH BAG3A-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001 010001

Rosettes KRYT051R.0 RBZI-Q RBZI-Q RBZI-Q

Spout CNK412B W98S

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ALGEO SQUARE



21

SPARE PARTS

Index BAQ11A BAQ11P BAQ4

Name standing multi-hole bath mixer built-in bath mixer standing sink mixer

Cartridge G08 G07 G08

Lever / knobs U77 U77P U77-V

Connection 
hoses WBS13

Aerator PCHBAG11-Q PCHBAG11-Q PCHBAG

Mounting kit
ZMPBAG11A-Q 

ZMMAES-QZM004
ZMWWWBAG11A-Q

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter BAG11A-SWITCH-Q BAG11P-SWITCH-Q

Nut

Rosettes MASKBAG11P-Q

Spout WWWBAG11A-Q WWPBAG11P-Q WBLG

Base ring PODSTBAG11A-Q PODSTBAQ4-W

Shower hose CF0070 W12

Shower handle SBAQ11A-Q SBAQ11A-Q

U-seals

Others

U59BAG11A-Q PKN05BAG-Q
-shower hose passage for faucet -angular connector with shower hose handle

KOLBAG11A-Q
- hand shower elbow
UPBAG11A-Q
- diverter handle

ALGEO SQUARE



22

Index BAQ2BLC BAQ2LBLC BAQ6BLC BAQ7BLC

Name standing washbasin mixer standing counter washbasin 
mixer

bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer 

Cartridge G08 G07 G08 G08

Lever / knobs UBAQBLC UBAQBLC UBAQBLC UBAQBLCP

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS11 WBS11

Aerator PCH2NS PCH2NS PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM002 ZM002

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBZIBL

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ALGEO SQUARE BLACK/CHROME



23

SPARE PARTS

Index BAQ1BLC

Name wall-mounted bath mixer 

Cartridge G08

Lever / knobs UBAQBLC

Connection 
hoses

Aerator PCH2NPS

Mounting kit

Abs ABS35T

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BAGBL-SWITCH

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBZIBL

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ALGEO SQUARE BLACK/CHROME



24

Index BAN2 BAN3 BAN6 BAN77

Name standing washbasin mixer wall-mounted washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer 

Cartridge GW2 GW2 GW2 GW2

Lever / knobs U45 U45 U45 U45

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS11

Aerator PCH2NS PCH2NS PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM002

Abs ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up K39TW K39TW

Diverter

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes R02 R02

Spout CNK411B

Base ring

Shower hose W12

Shower handle S318

U-seals

Others

ANCONA



25

SPARE PARTS

Index BAN11 BAN8 BAN4 BAN5

Name wall-mounted bath mixer standing sink mixer  
with pull-out handle

standing sink mixer wall-mounted sink mixer

Cartridge GW2 GW2 GW2 GW2

Lever / knobs U45 U45 U45 U45

Connection 
hoses

WBS11 WBS11018003

Aerator PCH2NS PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM002

Abs ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter 65-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes R02 R02

Spout 001014-02 CNK412B

Base ring

Shower hose W12 RG006

Shower handle S318 CF0069

U-seals XJ003

Others

ANCONA



26

Others

Index BAI2BR BAI6BR BAI7BR BAI11BR

Name standing washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer 

Cartridge V-RETRO V-RETRO V-RETRO V-RETRO

Lever / knobs R/BAIBRS.46 R/BAIBRS.46 R/BAIBRS.46 R/BAIBRS.46
R/BAIBRT.46 R/BAIBRT.46 R/BAIBRT.46 R/BAIBRT.46

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS11

Aerator PER/BAI2BR.46 PER/BAI6BR.46 PER/BAI11BR.46

Mounting kit ZM005 ZM005

Abs KR/BAIBR.46 KR/BAIBR.46 KR/BAIBR.46 KR/BAIBR.46

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter PR/BAI11BR.46

Nut PM/BAIBR.46 PM/BAIBR.46

Rosettes 150BAIBR.46 150BAIBR.46

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose H/BAI.46

Shower handle RU/BAI.46

U-seals

Others

KR/BAIBR.46

ANTICA



27

SPARE PARTS
Others

Index BAI4BR BAI5BR

Name standing sink mixer wall-mounted sink mixer

Cartridge V-RETRO V-RETRO

Lever / knobs R/BAIBRS.46 R/BAIBRS.46
R/BAIBRT.46 R/BAIBRT.46

Connection 
hoses WBS11

Aerator PER/BAI2BR.46 PER/BAI5BR.46

Mounting kit ZM005

Abs KR/BAIBR.46 KR/BAIBR.46

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut PM/BAIBR.46

Rosettes 150BAIBR.46

Spout RAM/BAI4BR.46 RAM/BAI5BR.46

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ANTICA



28

Index BBC2 BBC2A BBC3 BBC6

Name standing washbasin mixer standing washbasin mixer  
with swivel spout 

wall-mounted washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer 

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs CF0031 CF0031 CF0031 CF0031

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS11 WBS11

Aerator PCH2NS PCH2NS PCH2NS PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM005 ZM002

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001

Pop-up K39TW K39TW

Diverter

Nut 010001

Rosettes R02

Spout WSZ35 WBVA3

Base ring PODST35-Q PODST35-Q

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals XJ007K

Others

BASIC



29

SPARE PARTS

Index BBC77 BBC11 BBC4 BBC5

Name wall-mounted shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer standing sink mixer wall-mounted sink mixer

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs CF0031 CF0031 CF0031 CF0031

Connection 
hoses WBS11

Aerator PCH2NS PCH2NS PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM005

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BBC-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001 010001

Rosettes R02 R02 R02

Spout 001004-02 WBVA5

Base ring

Shower hose W12 W12

Shower handle S318 S318

U-seals XJ007K

Others

BASIC



30

Index BBO2 BBO6 BBO7 BBO1

Name standing washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer

Cartridge G07 G07 G07 G07

Lever / knobs U29 U29 U29 U29

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS11

Aerator PCH2BS PCH2BS PCH1CS

Mounting kit ZM005 ZM005

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up K39TW K39TW

Diverter BBO-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q RBAG-Q

Spout

Base ring PODST35-Q PODST35-Q

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

BRADO



31

SPARE PARTS

Index BBO4 BBO5A

Name standing sink mixer wall-mounted bathtub/
wasbasin mixer with shower 
connection 

Cartridge G07 G07

Lever / knobs U29 U29

Connection 
hoses WBS11

Aerator PCHBBO PCH2BRS

Mounting kit ZM005

Abs ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BBO5A-SWITCH

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q

Spout WBBO W98S

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

BRADO



32

Index BDJ2 BDJ6 BDJ7 BDJ1

Name standing washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer 

Cartridge G07BDJ G07BDJ G08 G08

Lever / knobs U30 U30 U30 U30

Connection 
hoses WBS12 WBS12

Aerator PCH2BS PCH2BS PCH2BRS

Mounting kit ZMRURBDJ ZM005

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up K39TW K39TW

Diverter BDJ-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q RBAG-Q

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

DIJON



33

SPARE PARTS

Index BDJ4

Name standing sink mixer 

Cartridge G08

Lever / knobs U30-V

Connection 
hoses WBS12

Aerator PCH2BS

Mounting kit ZMRURBDJ

Abs ABS35T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout WBDJ

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

DIJON



34

Index BES2 BES2L BES6 BES7

Name standing washbasin mixer standing washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer

Cartridge GW1-G GW1-G GW1 GW2

Lever / knobs UBES UBES UBES UBES

Connection 
hoses WBS92 WBS92 WBS92

Aerator PCH2BS PCH2BS PCH2BS

Mounting kit ZMMAES-Q ZMRURBDJ ZMMAES-Q

Abs ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T

Seat 008001

Pop-up S287PP-B K39TW

Diverter

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ESPACIO



35

SPARE PARTS

Index BES1 BES4

Name wall-mounted bath mixer standing sink mixer 

Cartridge GW1 GW2

Lever / knobs UBES UBES-V

Connection 
hoses WBS92

Aerator PCH2BRS PCH2BS

Mounting kit ZMRURBDJ

Abs ABS40T ABS40T

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BES-SWITCH

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q

Spout WBES4

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ESPACIO



36

Index BFO2 BFO2A BFO3A BFO6

Name standing washbasin mixer standing washbasin mixer  
with swivel spout 

wall-mounted washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer 

Cartridge GW2 GW2 GW2 GW2

Lever / knobs UBFO UBFO UBFO UBFO

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS11 WBS11

Aerator PCH2SPN PCH2SPN PCH2SPN

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM002 ZM002

Abs ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T

Seat 008001

Pop-up S287PP-B K39TW

Diverter BAG3A-SWITCH

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q

Spout WSZ40 WBVA5

Base ring PODST40-Q PODST40-Q

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals XJ003

Others

FERRO ONE



37

SPARE PARTS

Index BFO7 BFO7P BFO7PA BFO1

Name wall-mounted shower mixer build-in shower mixer build-in shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer

Cartridge GW2 GW1 GW2 GW2

Lever / knobs UBFOP UBFOP UBFOP UBFO

Connection 
hoses

Aerator PCH2SPN

Mounting kit

Abs ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BAG7P-SWITCH BFO1-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q MASKBFO7P MASKBFO7PA RBAG-Q

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

FERRO ONE



38

Index BFO1A BFO11AA BFO4 BFO3

Name wall-mounted bath mixer multiple-hole bath mixer standing sink mixer wall-mounted washbasin mixer 

Cartridge GW2 GW2 GW2 GW2

Lever / knobs UBFO UBFO UBFO UBFO

Connection 
hoses

WBS17 WBS11WBS23

Aerator PCH1NPCS PCHBAG11-Q PCH2SPN

Mounting kit
ZM004

ZM002
ZMRURBAG

Abs ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BAG3A-SWITCH BFO11AA-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q RBAG-Q

Spout WBFO1A WBFO11AA 001014-02 WBVA3

Base ring PODSTBFO11AA

Shower hose RG006

Shower handle SBAG11A-Q

U-seals XJ003

Others

FERRO ONEFERRO ONE



39

SPARE PARTSFERRO ONE

Index BFO5

Name wall-mounted sink mixer 

Cartridge GW2

Lever / knobs UBFO

Connection 
hoses

Aerator

Mounting kit

Abs ABS40T

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q

Spout WBVA5

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others



40

Index BFI2 BFI2FB BFI2A BFI2L

Name standing washbasin mixer standing washbasin mixer  
with flexible spout

standing washbasin mixer  
with swivel spout

standing counter washbasin 
mixer 

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs UBFI UBFI-V UBFI UBFI

Connection 
hoses WBS15 WBS92 WBS91 WBS91

Aerator PCH2SS PCHBAG PCHBFI4 PCH2SS

Mounting kit ZM002 ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q ZMBFI2L

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat

Pop-up S287PP-B

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout W50B WBFI2A WBFI2L

Base ring PODSTBFI PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBFI PODSTBFI

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals XJ007K XJ007K

Others

KOLBFI2L
- column for standing counter mixer

FIESTA



41

SPARE PARTS

Index BFI6 BFI7 BFI7P BFI7P3BOX

Name bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer build-in shower mixer build-in shower mixer 
- box kit

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs UBFI UBFI UBFI UBFI
KPR/BOX051RK.0

Connection 
hoses WBS15

Aerator PCH2SS

Mounting kit ZM002

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T KR/58000

Seat 008001

Pop-up K39TW

Diverter BFI7P-SWITCH PR/BOX051RX

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q MASKBFI7P KRYT051RX.0

Spout

Base ring PODSTBFI

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

FIESTA



42

Index BFI7P2BOX BFI1 BFI11F BFI4

Name build-in shower mixer- 
 box kit

wall-mounted bath mixer free standing bath mixer standing sink mixer 

Cartridge G08 G08 GW2 G08

Lever / knobs UBFI UBFI UBFI40-V UBFIKPR/BOX051RK.0

Connection 
hoses WBSBFI11F WBS91

Aerator PCH2JS PCHBFI11F PCHBFI4

Mounting kit
ZMBFI11F 

ZMRURBAGPLYTADBFI
PLYTAGBFI

Abs KR/58000 ABS35T ABS40T ABS35T

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter PR/BOX051R BFI-SWITCH BFI11F-SWITCH

Nut 010001

Rosettes KRYT051R.0 RBAG-Q MASKBFI11F

Spout WBFI11F WBFI4

Base ring PODSTBFI

Shower hose W12

Shower handle SBFI11F

U-seals XJ007K

Others

KBFI11F
- connection elbow for mixer

KOLBFI11F
- column for freestanding mixer
ZMWBFI11F
- faucet spout fitting kit

FIESTA



43

SPARE PARTS

Index BFI2G BFI2AG BFI2LG BFI6G

Name standing washbasin mixer standing washbasin mixer  
with swivel spout

standing counter washbasin 
mixer 

bidet standing mixer

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs UBFIG UBFIG UBFIG UBFIG

Connection 
hoses WBS15 WBS91 WBS91 WBS15

Aerator PCH2BPTG PCHBFI4G PCH2BPTG PCH6BFIG

Mounting kit ZM002 ZMMAES-Q ZMBFI2L ZM002

Abs ABS35MG ABS35MG ABS35MG ABS35MG

Seat

Pop-up S283G K39BFIG

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout WBFI2AG WBFI2LG

Base ring PODSTBFIG PODSTBFIG PODSTBFIG PODSTBFIG

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals XJ007 XJ007

Others

FIESTA GOLD



44

Index BFI7G BFI1G BFI4G

Name wall-mounted shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer standing sink mixer 

Cartridge G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs UBFIPG UBFIPG UBFIG

Connection 
hoses WBS91

Aerator PCH2BPTG PCHBFI4G

Mounting kit ZMRURBAG

Abs ABS35MG ABS35MG ABS35MG

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BFIG-SWITCH

Nut 010001BPTG 010001BPTG

Rosettes RBFIG RBFIG

Spout WBFI4G

Base ring PODSTBFIG

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals XJ007

Others

FIESTA GOLD



45

SPARE PARTS

Index BIS2 BIS2A BIS3 BIS6

Name standing washbasin mixer standing washbasin mixer wall-mounted washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer 

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs UBIS UBIS UBIS UBIS

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS11 WBS11

Aerator PCH2SPN PCH2SPN PCH2SPN PCH2SPN

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM005 ZM002

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001

Pop-up K39TW K39TW

Diverter

Nut 010001

Rosettes WBVA3

Spout WSZ35

Base ring PODST35-Q PODST35-Q

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals XJ007K

Others

ISSO



46

Index BIS77 BIS11 BIS4 BIS4A

Name wall-mounted shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer standing sink mixer standing sink mixer

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs UBIS UBIS UBIS4-V UBIS

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS11

Aerator PCH2SPN PCH2SPN PCH2SPN

Mounting kit ZM005 ZM005

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BIS-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q RBAG-Q

Spout WBIS4 001004-02

Base ring PODSTBIS4

Shower hose W12 W12

Shower handle S319 S319

U-seals XJ007K

Others

ISSO



47

SPARE PARTS

Index BIS5

Name wall-mounted sink mixer 

Cartridge G08

Lever / knobs UBIS

Connection 
hoses

Aerator PCH2SPN

Mounting kit

Abs ABS35T

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut 010001

Rosettes WBVA5

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ISSO



48

Index BTP2 BTP3 BTP6 BTP7

Name standing washbasin mixer wall-mounted washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer 

Cartridge GW1 GW2 GW1 GW2

Lever / knobs U12 U12 U12 U12

Connection 
hoses WBS13 WBS13

Aerator PCH2 PCH2

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM002

Abs ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up K39 K39

Diverter

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes R02 R02

Spout WBJ1

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

PADWA



49

SPARE PARTS

Index BTP1 BTP11A BTP4 BTP5

Name wall-mounted bath mixer standing multi-hole bath mixer standing sink mixer wall-mounted sink mixer

Cartridge GW2 GW2 GW2 GW2

Lever / knobs U12 U12 U12 U12

Connection 
hoses PWS83 WBS11

Aerator PCH1 PCH7HC PCH2 PCH2NC

Mounting kit ZM002

Abs ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter 26-SWITCH P11A3OTW-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes R02 R02

Spout WWW3 WBTP4 WBJ2

Base ring

Shower hose CF0070
RG009

Shower handle S510

U-seals XJ003

Others

U59
- shower hose passage for faucet

PADWA



50

Index BTP8

Name standing sink mixer  
with pull-out handle

Cartridge GW2

Lever / knobs U12

Connection 
hoses

WBS11
018003

Aerator

Mounting kit ZM004

Abs ABS40T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose RG006

Shower handle CF0069

U-seals

Others

PADWA



51

SPARE PARTS

Index XR2 XR3 XR77 XR11

Name standing washbasin mixer wall-mounted washbasin mixer wall-mounted shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer 

Cartridge G02 G02 G02 G02

Lever / knobs POKXRH-Q POKXRH-Q POKXRH-Q POKXRH-Q

Connection 
hoses WBS17

Aerator PCH2NPJNS PCH2NPG PCH2NPJS

Mounting kit ZM002

Abs C02H-Q C02H-Q C02H-Q C02H-Q

Seat 008001 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BST-SWITCH-H-Q

Nut 010001 010001 010001

Rosettes R02 R02 R02

Spout W150F/4 W160C/4

Base ring PODST35-Q

Shower hose W12 W12

Shower handle S17 S05H 

U-seals

Others

ADAPTER-H-Q ADAPTER-H-Q ADAPTER-H-Q ADAPTER-H-Q
- BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter - BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter - BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter - BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter

RETRO



52

Index XR11A XR4 XR5

Name wall-mounted bath mixer standing sink mixer wall-mounted sink mixer

Cartridge G02 G02 G02

Lever / knobs POKXRH-Q POKXRH-Q POKXRH-Q

Connection 
hoses WBS17

Aerator PCH2NPJS PCH2NPJNS PCH2NPS

Mounting kit ZM002

Abs C02H-Q C02H-Q C02H-Q

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BST-SWITCH-H-Q

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes R02 R02

Spout W300S/4 W250F/4 W160S/4

Base ring PODST35-Q

Shower hose W12

Shower handle S05H 

U-seals

Others

ADAPTER-H-Q ADAPTER-H-Q ADAPTER-H-Q
- BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter - BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter - BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter

WI02H-Q
-XR/XD (H) bath mixer fork

RETRO



53

SPARE PARTS

Index XD2 XD3 XD6 XD7

Name standing washbasin mixer wall-mounted washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer 

Cartridge G05 G05 G05 G05

Lever / knobs POKXRH-Q POKXRH-Q POKXRH-Q POKXRH-Q

Connection 
hoses WBS17 WBS17

Aerator PCH2NPG PCH2NPG PCH2NPY

Mounting kit ZM005 ZM005

Abs C02H-Q C02H-Q C02H-Q C02H-Q

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up K39TW K39TW

Diverter

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes R02 R02

Spout W160C/4

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ADAPTER-H-Q ADAPTER-H-Q ADAPTER-H-Q ADAPTER-H-Q
- BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter - BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter - BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter - BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter

RETRO NEW



54

RETRO NEW

Index XD11 XD4 XD5

Name wall-mounted bath mixer standing sink mixer wall-mounted sink mixer

Cartridge G05 G05 G05

Lever / knobs POKXRH-Q POKXRH-Q POKXRH-Q

Connection 
hoses WBS17

Aerator PCH2NPG PCH2NPY

Mounting kit ZM002

Abs C02H-Q C02H-Q C02H-Q

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter XD-SWITCH-H-Q

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes R02 R02

Spout 009017 W200S/4

Base ring PODST35-Q

Shower hose W12

Shower handle S05H 

U-seals

Others

ADAPTER-H-Q ADAPTER-H-Q ADAPTER-H-Q
- BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter - BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter - BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter

WI02H-Q WI02H-Q WI02H-Q
- XR/XD (H) bath mixer fork - XR/XD (H) bath mixer fork - XR/XD (H) bath mixer fork



55

SPARE PARTS

Index BSV2 BSV6 BSV7 BSV1

Name standing washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer 

Cartridge G07BSV G07BSV G08 G08

Lever / knobs UBSV UBSV UBSVP UBSV

Connection 
hoses WBS13 WBS13

Aerator PCH2NS PCH2NS PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM002

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up K39TW K39TW

Diverter BSV-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes R02 R02

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

SAVIO



56

Index BSV4

Name standing sink mixer

Cartridge G08

Lever / knobs UBSV

Connection 
hoses WBS11

Aerator PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM005

Abs ABS35T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout 001004-02

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals XJ007K

Others

SAVIO



57

SPARE PARTS

Index BSM2 BSM2A BSM3 BSM6

Name standing washbasin mixer standing washbasin mixer  
with swivel spout

wall-mounted washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer 

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs U50 U50 U50 U50

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS11 WBS11

Aerator PCH2NS PCH2NS PCH2NS PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM005 ZM002

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001

Pop-up K39TW K39TW

Diverter

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes R02

Spout WSZ35 CNK411B

Base ring PODST35-Q PODST35-Q

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals XJ007K

Others

SMILE



58

Index BSM77 BSM11 BSM4 BSM5

Name wall-mounted shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer standing sink mixer wall-mounted sink mixer

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs U50 U50 U50 U50

Connection 
hoses WBS11

Aerator PCH2NS PCH2NS PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM005

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter P001AG

Nut 010001 010001 010001

Rosettes R02 R02 R02

Spout 001004-02 CNK412B

Base ring

Shower hose W12 W12

Shower handle S318 S318

U-seals XJ007K

Others

SMILE



59

SPARE PARTS

Index BST2 BST3 BST77 BST11

Name standing washbasin mixer wall-mounted washbasin mixer wall-mounted shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer 

Cartridge G02 G02 G02 G02

Lever / knobs POKBSTH-Q POKBSTH-Q POKBSTH-Q POKBSTH-Q

Connection 
hoses WBS17

Aerator PCH2NPJNS PCH2NPG PCH2NPJS

Mounting kit ZM002

Abs C02H-Q C02H-Q C02H-Q C02H-Q

Seat 008001 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BST-SWITCH-H-Q

Nut 010001 010001 010001

Rosettes R02 R02 R02

Spout W150F/4 W160C/4

Base ring PODST35-Q

Shower hose W12 W12

Shower handle S17 S17

U-seals

Others

ADAPTER-H-Q ADAPTER-H-Q ADAPTER-H-Q ADAPTER-H-Q
- BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter - BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter - BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter - BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter

WI01H-Q 
- bath mixer fork (H)

STANDARD



60

STANDARD

Index BST11A BST4 BST5

Name wall-mounted bath mixer standing sink mixer wall-mounted sink mixer

Cartridge G02 G02 G02

Lever / knobs POKBSTH-Q POKBSTH-Q POKBSTH-Q

Connection 
hoses WBS17

Aerator PCH2NPJS PCH2NPJNS PCH2NPY

Mounting kit ZM002

Abs C02H-Q C02H-Q C02H-Q

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BST-SWITCH-H-Q

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes R02 R02

Spout W300S/4 W250F/4 W160S/4

Base ring PODST35-Q

Shower hose W12

Shower handle S17

U-seals

Others

ADAPTER-H-Q ADAPTER-H-Q ADAPTER-H-Q
- BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter - BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter - BST/XR/XD (H) knob adapter



61

SPARE PARTS

Index BSL2 BSL2A BSL7 BSL1

Name standing washbasin mixer standing washbasin mixer  
with swivel spout

wall-mounted shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer 

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs UBSL UBSL UBSL UBSL

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS11

Aerator PCH2ZS PCH2ZS PCH2ZS

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM005

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up K39TW

Diverter BSL-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes R02 R02

Spout WSZ35

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals XJ007K

Others

STILLO



62

Index BSL4A BSL4

Name asymmetric standing sink 
mixer 

standing sink mixer

Cartridge G08 G08

Lever / knobs UBSL UBSL

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS11

Aerator PCH2ZS PCH2ZS

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM005

Abs ABS35T ABS35T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout WBA1 001004-02

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals XJ007K

Others

STILLO



63

SPARE PARTS

Index BSC2 BSC2L BSC3PA BSC6

Name standing washbasin mixer standing counter washbasin 
mixer

built-in washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer

Cartridge G09BSC-Q G09BSC-Q G08 G09BSC-Q

Lever / knobs UBSC-Q UBSC-Q UBSC7 UBSC-Q

Connection 
hoses WBS17 WBS17 WBS17

Aerator PCHBDR-Q PCHBDR-Q PCH2NPG PCH2NPG

Mounting kit ZM005 ZM005 ZM005

Abs ABSBSCO-Q ABSBSCO-Q ABSBSC-Q ABSBSC-Q

Seat

Pop-up S283 K39

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes MASKBSC3PA-Q

Spout WWPBSC-Q

Base ring PODSTBSC-Q PODSTBSC-Q PODSTBSC-Q

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

GNIAZDOBSC-Q 
- connection socket for mixer

STRATOS 



64

Index BSC7 BSC7P BSC7PA BSC1

Name wall-mounted shower mixer build-in shower mixer build-in shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs UBSC7 UBSC7 UBSC7 UBSC7

Connection 
hoses

Aerator PCH2NPS

Mounting kit

Abs ABSBSCO-Q ABSBSCO-Q ABSBSCO-Q ABSBSCO-Q

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BSC7P-SWITCH-Q BSC1-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q MASKBSC7P-Q MASKBSC7PA-Q RBAG-Q

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

STRATOS 



65

SPARE PARTS

Index BSC2BL BSC2LBL BSC3PABL BSC6BL

Name standing washbasin mixer standing washbasin mixer built-in washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer

Cartridge G09BSC-Q G09BSC-Q G08 G09BSC-Q

Lever / knobs UBSCBL UBSCBL UBSC7BL UBSCBL

Connection 
hoses WBS17 WBS17 WBS17

Aerator PCHBDR-Q PCHBDR-Q PCH2NPG PCH2NPG

Mounting kit ZM005 ZM005 ZM005

Abs ABSBSCOBL ABSBSCOBL ABSBSCBL ABSBSCOBL

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes MASKBSC3PABL

Spout WWPBSCBL

Base ring PODSTBSCBL PODSTBSCBL PODSTBSCBL

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

STRATOS BLACK



66

Index BSC7BL BSC7PBL BSC7PABL BSC1BL

Name wall-mounted shower mixer build-in shower mixer build-in shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs UBSC7BL UBSC7BL UBSC7BL UBSC7BL

Connection 
hoses

Aerator PCH2BL

Mounting kit

Abs ABSBSCBL ABSBSCBL ABSBSCBL ABSBSCBL

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BSC7PBL-SWITCH BSC1BL-SWITCH

Nut 010001BL 010001BL

Rosettes RBAGBL MASKBSC7PBL MASKBSC7PABL RBAGBL

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

STRATOS BLACK



67

SPARE PARTS

Index BTG2VL BTG2AVL BTG6VL BTG7VL

Name standing washbasin mixer standing washbasin mixer  
with swivel spout

bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer

Cartridge G07 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs UBTG UBTG UBTG UBTGP

Connection 
hoses WBS15 WBS15 WBS15

Aerator PCH12VL PCH12VL PCH12VL

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM005 ZM002

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001

Pop-up S287PP-B K39TW

Diverter

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q

Spout WBAG2AA

Base ring PODSTBTG PODSTBTG

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals XJ007K

Others

TIGA VERDELINE



68

Index BTG1VL BTG7PVL BTG4VL

Name wall-mounted bath mixer build-in shower mixer standing sink mixer 

Cartridge G08 G07 G08

Lever / knobs UBTG UBTGP UBTG-V

Connection 
hoses WBS91

Aerator PCH2NPS PCH12VL

Mounting kit ZMMAES-Q

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BFO1-SWITCH BAG7P-SWITCH

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q MASKBFO7P

Spout WBLG

Base ring PODSTBAQ4-W

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

TIGA VERDELINE



69

SPARE PARTS

Index BVA2 BVA2A BVA3 BVA6

Name standing washbasin mixer standing washbasin mixer  
with swivel spout

wall-mounted washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer 

Cartridge GW2 GW2 GW2 GW2

Lever / knobs U56 U56 U56 U56

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS11 WBS11

Aerator PCH2NS PCH2NS PCH2NS PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM002 ZM002

Abs ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T

Seat 008001

Pop-up K39TW K39TW

Diverter

Nut 010001

Rosettes R02

Spout WSZ40 WBVA3

Base ring PODST40-Q PODST40-Q

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals XJ003

Others

VASTO



70

Index BVA77 BVA11 BVA8 BVA4A

Name wall-mounted shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer standing sink mixer  
with pull-out handle 

asymmetric standing sink mixer

Cartridge GW2 GW2 GW2 GW2

Lever / knobs U56 U56 U56 U56

Connection 
hoses

WBS11 WBS11018003

Aerator PCH2NS PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM004 ZM002

Abs ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BBC-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes R02 R02

Spout WBA1

Base ring

Shower hose W12 W12 RG006

Shower handle S318 S318 CF0069

U-seals

Others

VASTO



71

SPARE PARTSVASTO

Index BVA4 BVA5

Name standing sink mixer wall-mounted sink mixer

Cartridge GW2 GW2

Lever / knobs U56 U56

Connection 
hoses WBS11

Aerator PCH2NS PCH2NS

Mounting kit ZM002

Abs ABS40T ABS40T

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut 010001

Rosettes R02

Spout 001014-02 WBVA5

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals XJ003

Others



72

Index BVN2VL BVN2LVL BVN6VL BVN7VL

Name standing washbasin mixer standing counter washbasin 
mixer

bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer

Cartridge G07VL G07VL G07VL G07VL

Lever / knobs UBVN UBVN UBVN UBVN

Connection 
hoses WBS92 WBS11 WBS14

Aerator PCH12VL PCH41VL PCH41VL

Mounting kit ZM005 ZMRUR ZM005

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBZI-Q

Spout

Base ring PODSTBVN PODSTBVN PODSTBVN

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

VENETO



73

SPARE PARTS

Index BVN1VL BVN4VL

Name wall-mounted bath mixer standing sink mixer 

Cartridge G07VL G07VL

Lever / knobs UBVN UBVN-V

Connection 
hoses WBS92

Aerator PCH2JS PCH12VL

Mounting kit ZM005

Abs ABS35T ABS35T

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BVN-SWITCH

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBZI-Q

Spout WBVN4

Base ring PODSTBVN

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

VENETO



74

VITTO VERDELINE

Index BVI2VL BVI2LVL BVI6VL BVI7VL

Name standing washbasin mixer standing counter washbasin 
mixer

bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer

Cartridge G09BVI G09BVI G09BVI G09BVI

Lever / knobs UBVI2 UBVI2 UBVI2 UBVIP

Connection 
hoses WBS13 WBSBRY-Q WBS13

Aerator PCH12VL PCH12VL PCH12VL

Mounting kit ZM005 ZMRURBVI ZM005

Abs ABS25T ABS25TBL ABS25T ABS25T

Seat 008001

Pop-up S287PP K39TW

Diverter

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBZI-Q

Spout

Base ring PODSTBVI PODSTBVI PODSTBVI

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

NGMBVI NGMBVI NGMBVI NGMBVI
 - adjuster nut with gasket  - adjuster nut with gasket  - adjuster nut with gasket  - adjuster nut with gasket

ZPBVI2LVL  OPRN7
- connection set - flow limiter with non-return valve



75

SPARE PARTSVITTO VERDELINE

Index BVI1VL BVI1RVL

Name wall-mounted bath mixer wall-mounted bath mixer with  
a switch in the spout

Cartridge G09BVI G09BVI

Lever / knobs UBVI1 UBVI1

Connection 
hoses

Aerator PCH2JS PCH2JS

Mounting kit

Abs ABS25T ABS25T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BZI-SWITCH-Q BVI1R-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes RBZI-Q RBZI-Q

Spout WBVI1R

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

NGMBVI NGMBVI
 - adjuster nut with gasket  - adjuster nut with gasket

OPRN7 OPRN7
- flow limiter with non-return valve - flow limiter with non-return valve



76

VITTO VERDELINE BLACK

Index BVI2VLBL BVI2LVLBL BVI6VLBL BVI7VLBL

Name standing washbasin mixer standing counter washbasin 
mixer

bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer

Cartridge G09BVI G09BVI G09BVI G09BVI

Lever / knobs UBVI2BL UBVI2BL UBVI2BL UBVIPBL

Connection 
hoses WBS13 WBSBRY-Q WBS13

Aerator PCH12VL PCH12VL PCH6BVIBL

Mounting kit ZM005 ZMRURBVI ZM005

Abs ABS25TBL ABS25TBL ABS25TBL ABS25TBL

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut 010001BL

Rosettes RBZIBL

Spout

Base ring PODSTBVIBL PODSTBVIBL PODSTBVIBL

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

NGMBVI NGMBVI NGMBVI NGMBVI
- adjuster nut with gasket - adjuster nut with gasket - adjuster nut with gasket - adjuster nut with gasket

ZPBVI2LVL OPRN7
- connection set - flow limiter with non-return valve



77

SPARE PARTSVITTO VERDELINE BLACK

Index BVI1VLBL

Name wall-mounted bath mixer

Cartridge G09BVI

Lever / knobs UBVI1BL

Connection 
hoses

Aerator PCH2BL

Mounting kit

Abs ABS25TBL

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BVIBL-SWITCH

Nut 010001BL

Rosettes RBZIBL

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

NGMBVI
- adjuster nut with gasket

OPRN7
- flow limiter with non-return valve



78

VITTO VERDELINE GOLD

Index BVI2VLG BVI2LVLG BVI6VLG BVI7VLG

Name standing washbasin mixer standing counter washbasin 
mixer

bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer

Cartridge G09BVI G09BVI G09BVI G09BVI

Lever / knobs UBVI2G UBVI2G UBVI2G UBVIPG

Connection 
hoses WBS17 WBSBRY-Q WBS17

Aerator PCH12BVIG PCH12BVIG PCH6BVIG

Mounting kit ZM005 ZMRURBVI ZM005

Abs ABS25MG ABS25MG ABS25MG ABS25MG

Seat 008001

Pop-up S287PPBVIG K39TBVIG

Diverter

Nut 010001BVIG

Rosettes RBVIG

Spout

Base ring PODSTBVIG PODSTBVIG PODSTBVIG

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

NGMBVI NGMBVI NGMBVI NGMBVI
- adjuster nut with gasket - adjuster nut with gasket - adjuster nut with gasket - adjuster nut with gasket

ZPBVI2LVL OPRN7
- connection set - flow limiter with non-return valve



79

SPARE PARTSVITTO VERDELINE GOLD

Index BVI1VLG

Name wall-mounted bath mixer

Cartridge G09BVI

Lever / knobs UBVI1G

Connection 
hoses

Aerator PCH2BVIG

Mounting kit

Abs ABS25MG

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BVIG-SWITCH

Nut 010001BVIG

Rosettes RBVIG

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

NGMBVI
- adjuster nut with gasket

OPRN7
- flow limiter with non-return valve



80

Index BZI2 BZI6 BZI77 BZI7PA

Name standing washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer build-in shower mixer

Cartridge G09BZI-Q G09BZI-Q G09BZI-Q G09BLE

Lever / knobs UBZI-Q UBZI-Q UBZI-Q UBZI-Q

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS17

Aerator PCH2NPY PCH2NPY

Mounting kit ZM005 ZM005

Abs ABS25T ABS25T ABS25T ABS25T

Seat 008001

Pop-up S287PP-B K39BZI

Diverter

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBZI-Q MASKBZI7PA-Q

Spout

Base ring PODSTBZI-Q PODSTBZI-Q

Shower hose W12

Shower handle SBAQ11A-Q

U-seals

Others

NGMBZI NGMBZI NGMBZI NGMBZI
- regulator nut - regulator nut - regulator nut - regulator nut

USZMASKBZI-Q
- cover gasket

ZICCO



81

SPARE PARTS

Index BZI11 BZI3A BZI55A

Name wall-mounted bath mixer wall-mounted bathtub/
wasbasin mixer with shower 
connection 

wall-mounted bathtub/
wasbasin mixer with shower 
connection 

Cartridge G09BZI-Q G09BZI-Q G09BZI-Q

Lever / knobs UBZI-Q UBZI-Q UBZI-Q

Connection 
hoses

Aerator PCH2NPY PCH2NPS PCH2NPS

Mounting kit

Abs ABS25T ABS25T ABS25T

Seat 008001 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BZI-SWITCH-Q BZI55A-SWITCH BZI55A-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001 010001

Rosettes RBZI-Q RBZI-Q RBZI-Q

Spout CNK412B W98S

Base ring

Shower hose W12 W12

Shower handle SBAQ11A-Q SBAQ11A-Q

U-seals

Others

NGMBZI NGMBZI NGMBZI
- regulator nut - regulator nut - regulator nut

ZICCO



82

ZICCO

Index BZI4 BZI11R

Name standing sink mixer wall-mounted bath mixer  
with a switch in the spout 

Cartridge G09BLE G09BLE

Lever / knobs UBZI-V UBZI-Q

Connection 
hoses WBS11

Aerator PCHBFI4 PCH2NPY

Mounting kit ZM005

Abs ABS25T

Seat 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BVI1R-SWITCH

Nut 010001

Rosettes RBZI-Q

Spout WBZI4-Q WBZI1R

Base ring PODSTBZI-Q

Shower hose W12

Shower handle SBAQ11A-Q

U-seals

Others

NGMBZI NGMBZI
- regulator nut - regulator nut



83

SPARE PARTS

Index BZI2BL BZI6BL BZI7BL BZI1BL

Name standing washbasin mixer bidet standing mixer wall-mounted shower mixer wall-mounted bath mixer

Cartridge G09BZI-Q G09BZI-Q G09BZI-Q G09BZI-Q

Lever / knobs UBZIBL UBZIBL UBZIBL UBZIBL

Connection 
hoses WBS11 WBS17

Aerator PCH2NPY PCH2NPY PCH2NPY

Mounting kit ZM005 ZM005

Abs ABS25T ABS25T ABS25T ABS25T

Seat 008001 008001

Pop-up

Diverter BZIBL-SWITCH

Nut 010001 010001

Rosettes RBZIBL RBZIBL

Spout

Base ring PODSTBZI-Q PODSTBZI-Q

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

NGMBZI NGMBZI NGMBZI NGMBZI
- regulator nut - regulator nut - regulator nut - regulator nut

ZICCO BLACK



84

Index BZI4BL

Name standing sink mixer

Cartridge G09BLE

Lever / knobs UBZIBL-V

Connection 
hoses WBS11

Aerator PCHBFI4

Mounting kit ZM005

Abs ABS25T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout WBZI4BL

Base ring PODSTBZI-Q

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

NGMBZI
- regulator nut

ZICCO BLACK



85

SPARE PARTS

Index TA2 TA6 TA7 TA1

Name thermostatic standing 
washbasin mixer

thermostatic bidet standing 
mixer

thermostatic wall-mounted 
shower mixer

thermostatic wall-mounted 
bath mixer

Cartridge G05R G05R G05R G05R
GT1 GT1 GT1 GT1

Lever / knobs POKTAC POKTAC POKTAC POKTAC 
POKTAT POKTAT POKTAT POKTAT

Connection 
hoses WBS13 WBS13

Aerator

Mounting kit ZM005 ZM005

Abs

Seat 008001TA 008001TA

Pop-up K39 K39

Diverter TA1-SWITCH

Nut 010001TA 010001TA

Rosettes RTA RTA

Spout WTA2 WTA6

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

THERMOSTATIC MIXERS

THERMOSTATIC MIXERS



86

Index TA4 TA5

Name thermostatic standing sink 
mixer

thermostatic wall-mounted 
sink mixer

Cartridge
G05R G05R

GT1 GT1

Lever / knobs POKTAC POKTAC 
POKTAT POKTAT

Connection 
hoses WBS13

Aerator

Mounting kit ZM005

Abs

Seat 008001TA

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut 010001TA

Rosettes RTA

Spout WTA4 CNK412B

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

THERMOSTATIC MIXERS



87

SPARE PARTS

Index TAM7 TRM7 TRM7U TRV7U

Name Varese 
thermostatic wall-mounted 
shower mixer

Trinity 
thermostatic wall-mounted 
shower mixer

Trinity 
thermostatic wall-mounted 
shower mixer

Trevi 
thermostatic wall-mounted 
shower mixer

Cartridge
G05TAM G05TRM G05TRM G05TRV

GT8 GT1TRM GT1TRM GT1TRVN

Lever / knobs POKTAMC POKTRMC POKTRMC POKTRVC 
POKTAMT POKTRMT POKTRMT POKTRVT

Connection 
hoses

Aerator

Mounting kit

Abs

Seat 008001TAM 008001TAM 008001TAM 008001TRV

Pop-up

Diverter G05TRV

Nut 010001TEM 010001TEM 010001TEM 010001

Rosettes RBAG-Q RBAG-Q RBAG-Q RBAG-Q

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ZAS-TAM7 USZCZTRM ZAS-TAM7
- blind cap for regulator button - set of faucet gaskets - blind cap for regulator button

ZNTRM
- faucet repair kit

THERMOSTATIC SHOWER MIXERS



88

Index TRV7U-BL

Name Trevi Black 
thermostatic wall-mounted 
shower mixer

Cartridge G05TRV
GT1TRVN

Lever / knobs POKTRVCBL 
POKTRVTBL

Connection 
hoses

Aerator

Mounting kit

Abs

Seat SIONAKTRVBL

Pop-up

Diverter G05TRV

Nut SIONAKTRVBL

Rosettes RBAGBL

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ZAS-TRV7BL
- faucet handle cap

THERMOSTATIC SHOWER MIXERS



89

SPARE PARTS

Index BFR41S BFR41B BFR42S BFR42B

Name standing sink mixer standing sink mixer standing sink mixer standing sink mixer 

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs U71S U71B U71S U71B

Connection 
hoses WBS13 WBS13 WBS13 WBS13

Aerator

Mounting kit ZMRAP-Q ZMRAP-Q ZMRAP-Q ZMRAP-Q

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nakrętka  
ścienna

Rosettes

Spout WBFR41S WBFR41B WBFR42S WBFR42B

Base ring PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

FREYA

KITCHEN MIXERS



90

Index BFR4S BFR4B BFR8B BFR8S

Name standing sink mixer standing sink mixer standing sink mixer  
with pull-out handle 

standing sink mixer  
with pull-out handle 

Cartridge GW2 GW2 GW2 GW2

Lever / knobs UBFR8S UBFR8B UBFR8B UBFR8S

Connection 
hoses WBS13 WBS13 018003 018003

WBS13 WBS13

Aerator PCH2ZS PCH2ZS

Mounting kit ZM002 ZM002 ZM004 ZM004

Abs ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T ABS40T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nakrętka  
ścienna

Rosettes

Spout 001014-02S 001014-02B

Base ring

Shower hose RG006 RG006

Shower handle CF0069BFR-B CF0069BFR-S

U-seals XJ003 XJ003

Others

FREYA



91

SPARE PARTS

Index BZA4B BZA4C BZA4G BZA4S

Name standing sink mixer  
with flexible spout 

standing sink mixer  
with flexible spout 

standing sink mixer  
with flexible spout 

standing sink mixer  
with flexible spout 

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs U71 U71 U71 U71

Connection 
hoses WBS13 WBS13 WBS13 WBS13

Aerator PCHBAG PCHBAG PCHBAG PCHBAG

Mounting kit ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout W100B-B W100C-B W100G-B W100S-B

Base ring PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ZUMBA



92

Index BZA4W BZA4P BZA4M BZA4R

Name standing sink mixer  
with flexible spout 

standing sink mixer  
with flexible spout 

standing sink mixer  
with flexible spout 

standing sink mixer  
with flexible spout 

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs U71 U71 U71 U71

Connection 
hoses WBS13 WBS13 WBS13 WBS13

Aerator PCHBAG PCHBAG PCHBAG PCHBAG

Mounting kit ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout W100W-B W100P-B W100M-B W100R-B

Base ring PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ZUMBA



93

SPARE PARTS

Index BZA4BSS BZA4PSS BZA4WSS BZA4SSS

Name standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

Cartridge G08 G08 G08 G08

Lever / knobs U71SS U71SS U71SS U71SS

Connection 
hoses WBS13 WBS13 WBS13 WBS13

Aerator PCHBZA4SS PCHBZA4SS PCHBZA4SS PCHBZA4SS

Mounting kit ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q

Abs ABSS2 ABSS2 ABSS2 ABSS2

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout W100BSS W100PSS W100WSS W100SSS

Base ring PODSTBCR4 PODSTBCR4 PODSTBCR4 PODSTBCR4

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ZUMBA STEEL



94

Index BZA42S BZA42W BZA42P BZA42M

Name standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

Cartridge G07 G07 G07 G07

Lever / knobs UBLE UBLE UBLE UBLE

Connection 
hoses WBS13 WBS13 WBS13 WBS13

Aerator

Mounting kit ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout W101S-B W101W-B W101P-B W101M

Base ring PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W

Shower hose

Shower handle P11BZA2 P11BZA2 P11BZA2 P11BZA2

U-seals

Others

ZUMBA II



95

SPARE PARTS

Index BZA42R BZA42B BZA42C BZA42G

Name standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

Cartridge G07 G07 G07 G07

Lever / knobs UBLE UBLE UBLE UBLE

Connection 
hoses WBS13 WBS13 WBS13 WBS13

Aerator

Mounting kit ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q

Abs ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout W101R W101B-B W101C W101G

Base ring PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W

Shower hose

Shower handle P11BZA2 P11BZA2 P11BZA2 P11BZA2

U-seals

Others

ZUMBA II



96

ZUMBA SLIM 2F

Index BZA43B BZA43P BZA43S BZA43C

Name standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

Cartridge G09BZA43 G09BZA43 G09BZA43 G09BZA43

Lever / knobs UBZA43 UBZA43 UBZA43 UBZA43

Connection 
hoses WBSBRY-Q WBSBRY-Q WBSBRY-Q WBSBRY-Q

Aerator

Mounting kit ZMRURBAG ZMRURBAG ZMRURBAG ZMRURBAG

Abs ABS25T ABS25T ABS25T ABS25T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout W100B-B W100P-B W100S-B W100C-B

Base ring PODSTBZA43 PODSTBZA43 PODSTBZA43 PODSTBZA43

Shower hose

Shower handle P11BZA43 P11BZA43 P11BZA43 P11BZA43

U-seals

Others



97

SPARE PARTSZUMBA SLIM 2F

Index BZA43G BZA43W BZA43M BZA43R

Name standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

Cartridge G09BZA43 G09BZA43 G09BZA43 G09BZA43

Lever / knobs UBZA43 UBZA43 UBZA43 UBZA43

Connection 
hoses WBSBRY-Q WBSBRY-Q WBSBRY-Q WBSBRY-Q

Aerator

Mounting kit ZMRURBAG ZMRURBAG ZMRURBAG ZMRURBAG

Abs ABS25T ABS25T ABS25T ABS25T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout W100G-B W100W-B W100M-B W100R-B

Base ring PODSTBZA43 PODSTBZA43 PODSTBZA43 PODSTBZA43

Shower hose

Shower handle P11BZA43 P11BZA43 P11BZA43 P11BZA43

U-seals

Others



98

Index BZA43L

Name standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

Cartridge G09BZA43

Lever / knobs UBZA43

Connection 
hoses WBSBRY-Q

Aerator

Mounting kit ZMRURBAG

Abs ABS25T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout W100L

Base ring PODSTBZA43

Shower hose

Shower handle P11BZA43

U-seals

Others

ZUMBA SLIM 2F



99

SPARE PARTS

Index BFE41 BLE4B BLG4 BLG4BL

Name F-Master  
multi-functional sink mixer

Libretto 
standing sink mixer  
with pull-out flexible spout

Lugio  
standing sink mixer 

Lugio  
standing sink mixer 

Cartridge
G08

G09BLE G08 G08
G05BFE

Lever / knobs UG05BFE UBLE U71 UBLGBLUBNA

Connection 
hoses WBS92 WBSBRY-Q WBS13 WBS13

Aerator PCH2SPN PCHBLE PCHBAG PCHBAG

Mounting kit ZMRURBAG ZMRURBAG ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q

Abs ABS35T ABS25T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout WBLG WBLGBL

Base ring PODSTBTD4FUW PODSTBLE PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W

Shower hose WBFE WBLEB-Q

Shower handle P11BFE P11BLE

U-seals

Others

SPRINGBFE - faucet spring KEYBLE - PCHBLE key

TULBFE - faucet arm sleeve WIBLE - plastic fork

RAMBFE - shower arm RAMBLE - shower arm

ZNWYLBFE - spout repair kit GUMBLEB - silicone hose protector

KITCHEN MIXERS



100

Index BMS4 BRY4 BTI4 BTI4BL

Name Maestro  
standing sink mixer  
with pull-out handle 

Rapsody  
standing sink mixer 

Ratio  
standing sink mixer

Ratio Black  
standing sink mixer

Cartridge G09MR-Q G09MR-Q G08 G08

Lever / knobs UBLE UBRY4-Q U71 UBLGBL

Connection 
hoses WBSBRY-Q WBSBRY-Q WBS13 WBS13

Aerator PCHBMS4-Q PCH2NS PCHBAG PCHBAG

Mounting kit ZMMAES-Q ZMRAP-Q ZMMAES-Q ZMMAES-Q

Abs ABS25T ABS25T ABS35T ABS35T

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout WBRY4-Q WBTI WBTIBL

Base ring PODSTBMS PODSTBRY PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBAQ4-W

Shower hose RG013-Q

Shower handle P12-Q

U-seals

Others

SPRINGBMS USZWBRY4-Q
- faucet spring - spout gaskets

KITCHEN MIXERS



101

SPARE PARTS

Index BNA4 BTD4FUW BTD4PO BZA4BLB

Name Sonata 
standing sink mixer  
with pull-out handle 

Toledo  
folding sink mixer

Toledo 
standing sink mixer  
with pull-out handle

Zumba Nero 
standing sink mixer with 
flexible spout

Cartridge G07BNA GW2 GW2 G08

Lever / knobs UBNA UBTD UBTD U71BL

Connection 
hoses WBS13 WBSBRY-Q WBS11 WBS13

Aerator PCH2NS PCH2SPN PCH2SPN PCHBAGBL

Mounting kit ZMRAP-Q ZMRURBTD ZMRURBTD ZMMAES-Q

Abs ABS35T ABS40T ABS40T ABS35TBL

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout W100BLB

Base ring PODSTBNA PODSTBZA4BLB

Shower hose WBNA WBTD4FUW CF0070BTD4PO

Shower handle P11BNA PODSTBTD4FUW P11BTD4PO

U-seals

Others

SPRINGBNA ZAMEKBTD4FUW ZPBTD4PO
- faucet spring - spout lock - faucet connection set

NGM40BTD4PO
- adjuster nut for battery

PROWBTD4PO
- faucet shower hose guide

KITCHEN MIXERS



102

Index BCQ4 BCR4

Name camiro Inox  
standing sink mixer 

camira Inox  
standing sink mixer 

Cartridge G08 G08

Lever / knobs U71SS U71SS

Connection 
hoses WBS17 WBS17

Aerator PCHBZA4SS PCHBZA4SS

Mounting kit ZM005 ZM005

Abs ABSS2 ABSS2

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout WBCQ4 WBCR4

Base ring PODSTBCR4 PODSTBCR4

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

STAINLESS STEEL KITCHEN MIXERS



103

SPARE PARTS

Index Z501 Z501R Z503 Z503SQ

Name Presstige Pro 
automatic shut-off washbasin 
mixer with water flow control

Presstige Pro 
automatic shut-off washbasin 
mixer with flow and 
temperature control

Presstige Pro 
built-in shower valve with time 
flow control

Presstige Pro SQ  
built-in shower valve with time 
flow control

Cartridge GP501 GP501 GP503 GP503

Lever / knobs U501 U501 U503 U503

Connection 
hoses WBSBRY-Q

Aerator PCHZ501Z PCHZ501G

Mounting kit ZMZ501 ZM005

Abs ABSGP ABSGP

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter Z501R-SWITCH

Nut

Rosettes MASKZ503 MASKZ503SQ

Spout

Base ring PODSTZ501 PODSTZ501R

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ZZZ501R
- non-return valve

TIME-DELAY FAUCETS

FITTINGS FOR PUBLIC FACILITIES



104

Index Z201R Z201 Z200

Name Presstige II  
automatic shut-off washbasin 
mixer with flow and 
temperature control 

Presstige  
automatic shut-off washbasin 
mixer with cold or mixed water 
flow control

Press  
automatic shut-off valve 

Cartridge GP211 GP211 GP200

Lever / knobs

Connection 
hoses WBS11

Aerator PCH201-Q PCH201-Q

Mounting kit ZM005

Abs

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

TIME-DELAY FAUCETS



105

SPARE PARTS

Index Z502 Z210A Z211

Name Presstige Pro 
urinal valve with time flow 
control

urinal valve with time flow 
control

Presstige  
urinal valve with time flow 
control

Cartridge GP501 GP210A GP211

Lever / knobs U501

Connection 
hoses

Aerator

Mounting kit

Abs

Seat

Pop-up

Diverter

Nut

Rosettes

Spout

Base ring

Shower hose

Shower handle

U-seals

Others

ZAS201-Q
- blind cap for GP211 regulator button

URINAL VALVES



106

TOUCH FREE FAUCETS - SIROCCO SENSOR

TOUCH FREE FAUCETS

Index BBB101 BBB101M BBB101S BBB101SM

Name Sirocco Sensor  
touchless standing washbasin 
mixer

Sirocco Sensor Pre-Mixed 
touchless standing washbasin 
mixer

Sirocco Sensor Power-Safe 
touchless standing washbasin 
mixer

Sirocco Sensor Power-Safe  
Pre-Mixed touchless standing 
washbasin mixer

Remote control RC01 RC01 RC01 RC01 

Mechanical 
mixing valve MM10 MM10

Thermostatic 
mixing valve  

Solenoid valve 07230018 07230018 07230018 07230018

IR sensor kit 07220153 07220153 07220153 07220153

Touch sensor 
kit

Transformer 
12V 500 mA

Transformer 9V 
500 mA 06522047 06522047



107

SPARE PARTSTOUCH FREE FAUCETS - MISTRAL SENSOR

Index BBB111 BBB112

Name Mistral Sensor  
standing washbasin mixer with 
built-in mixing valve

Mistral Sensor  
electronic liquid soap 
dispenser

Remote control RC01 RC02 

Mechanical 
mixing valve

Thermostatic 
mixing valve

Solenoid valve 07500065

IR sensor kit 08004003 08002236

Touch sensor 
kit

Transformer 
12V 500 mA 06522081

Transformer 9V 
500 mA



108

TOUCH FREE FAUCETS - ZEPHYR SENSOR

Index BBB201 BBB211

Name Zephyr Sensor  
touchless built-in urinal 
valve

Zephyr Sensor  
touchless urinal valve

Remote control RC01 RC01 

Mechanical 
mixing valve

Thermostatic 
mixing valve

Solenoid valve 07231010 07230018

IR sensor kit 07220062 07220016

Touch sensor 
kit

Transformer 
12V 500 mA

Transformer 9V 
500 mA



109

SPARE PARTSTOUCH FREE FAUCETS - BORA SENSOR

Index BBB121S BBB121SM BBB122

Name Bora Sensor Power-Safe 
electronic wall-mounted mixer 
for cold or premixed water 

Bora Sensor Power-Safe  
pre-Mixed  
touchless wall-mounted basin 
mixer with external mixing valve

Bora Sensor  
touchless liquid soap dispenser

Remote control RC01 RC01 RC02 

Mechanical 
mixing valve  MM10

Thermostatic 
mixing valve

Solenoid valve 07500068 07500068

IR sensor kit 08004012 08004012 08002195

Touch sensor 
kit

Transformer 
12V 500 mA 06522081

Transformer 9V 
500 mA 06522047 06522047



110

TOUCH FREE FAUCETS - KONA SENSOR

Index BBB301 

Name Kona Sensor  
touch built in shower mixer

Remote control

Mechanical 
mixing valve MM10 

Thermostatic 
mixing valve MT15B 

Solenoid valve 07500065

IR sensor kit

Touch sensor 
kit 07270203

Transformer 
12V 500 mA

Transformer 9V 
500 mA



111

SPARE PARTS

Index

Name Trevi Black  
rainfall shower system  
and thermostatic mixer

Trevi  
rainfall shower system  
and thermostatic mixer

Trevi Square  
rainfall shower system  
and thermostatic mixer

Bar
RUR75DBL RUR75D RUR75D

RUR75GBL RUR75G RUR75G

Wall 
connection ZMNP75BL ZMNP75 ZMNP75

Shower 
holder UNP71BL UNP71-Q UNP71-Q

Shower 
handle S75BL-B S75-B S170-B

Shower hose W43 W12 W12

Diverter G05TRV G05TRV G05TRV

Rainfall DSN07BL DSN07 DSN08

Others

ORINGRUR75 ORINGRUR75 ORINGRUR75 
 - sealing o-rings for NP75 rod  - sealing o-rings for NP75 rod  - sealing o-rings for NP75 rod

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

RAINFALL SHOWER SYSTEMS AND THERMOSTATIC MIXER

SHOWER PROGRAM

1A 1A 1A

1B 1B 1B

3

4

5

2

6

7

1A

1B

3

4

5

2

6

7

1A

1B

3

4

5

2

6

7

1A

1B



112

Index NP75SQ-TRV7U-BL NP71-TRM7U

Name Trevi Square Black 
rainfall shower system  
and thermostatic mixer

Trinity  
rainfall shower system  
and thermostatic mixer

Bar
RUR75DBL 

DRNP21-Q
RUR75GBL

Wall 
connection ZMNP75BL ZMNP71-Q

Shower 
holder UNP71BL UNP71-Q

Shower 
handle S170BL-B S71-B

Shower hose W43 W12

Diverter G05TRV NP71-SWITCH-Q

Rainfall DSN08BL DSN01

Others

ORINGRUR75 
 - sealing o-rings for NP75 rod

TRV7U-BL
- thermostatic mixer

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

RAINFALL SHOWER SYSTEMS AND THERMOSTATIC MIXER

1A

1B

3

4

5

2

1

6

7

3

4

5

2

6

7

1A

1B



113

SPARE PARTS

Index NP78-BAG13U NP79-BFI13U NP80-BAQ13U

Name Algeo 
rainfall shower system  
and bath mixer

Fiesta 
rainfall shower system  
and bath mixer

Algeo Square 
rainfall shower system  
and bath mixer

Bar
DRNP78D DRNP78D DRNP78D 

DRNP78G DRNP78G DRNP78G

Wall 
connection ZMNP78 ZMNP78 ZMNP80

Shower 
holder UNP78 UNP78 UNP80

Shower 
handle S71-B S75-B S350-B

Shower hose W12 W41 W41

Diverter NP78-SWITCH NP78-SWITCH NP78-SWITCH

Rainfall DSN01 DSN03 DSN08

Others

UNP78-SWITCH UNP78-SWITCH UNP80-SWITCH
- diverter handle - diverter handle - diverter handle

BAG13U BFI13U
- bath mixer - bath mixer

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1A

1B

1A

1B

RAINFALL SHOWER SYSTEMS AND MIXER

1A

1B

3

4

5

2

6

7

1B

1A

3

4

5

2

6

7

1B

1A

3

4

5

2

7

1B

1A

6



114

Index NP71-BAG7U NP74-BAQ7U NP-BVT7U-02

Name Algeo  
rainfall shower system and mixer 

Algeo Square  
rainfall shower system and mixer 

Vesta  
rainfall shower system and mixer

Bar DRNP21-Q
DRNP74D 

DRNP21-Q
DRNP74G

Wall 
connection ZMNP71-Q ZMNP71-Q ZMNP71-Q

Shower 
holder UNP71-Q UNP71-Q UNP71-Q

Shower 
handle S71-B S22-B S22-B

Shower hose W12 W12 W12

Diverter NP71-SWITCH-Q NP71-SWITCH-Q NP71-SWITCH-Q

Rainfall DSN01 DSN02 DSN02

Others

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

RAINFALL SHOWER SYSTEMS AND MIXER

3

4

5

2

1

6

7

1A

1B

3

4

5

2

6

7

1A

1B

3

4

5

2

1

6

7



115

SPARE PARTS

Index NP81-BVI7UVL NP81-BVI7UVL-BL

Name Vitto Verdeline 
rainfall shower system  
and mixer (BVI7UVL)

Vitto Verdeline Black 
rainfall shower system  
and mixer (BVI7UVL-BL)

Bar
DRNP81D DRNP81DBL

DRNP81G DRNP81GBL

Wall 
connection ZMNP81 ZMNP81BL

Shower 
holder UNP81 UNP81BL

Shower 
handle SBAQ11A-Q SBVI7UBL

Shower hose W12 W43

Diverter NP81-SWITCH NP81-SWITCHBL

Rainfall DSN09 DSN09BL

Others

SINP81 SINP81BL
- saddle with nut for shower - saddle with nut for shower

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

RAINFALL SHOWER SYSTEMS AND MIXER

3

4

5

2

6

7

1B

1A

3

4

5

2

6

7

1B

1A

1A

1B

1A

1B



116

Index NP25VL NP26VL NP23-BL

Name Amiga VerdeLine  
sliding shower set with rainfall 

Amigo VerdeLine  
sliding shower set with rainfall

Rondo Lux Black  
sliding shower set with rainfall

Bar
DRNP25D-Q DRNP25D-Q DRNP23DBL 

DRNP25G-Q DRNP25G-Q DRNP23GBL

Wall 
connection ZMNP25-Q ZMNP25-Q ZMNP23BL

Shower 
holder UNP71-Q UNP71-Q UNP71BL

Shower 
handle S25VL S190VL-B S340BL-B

Shower hose
W04 W04 W29 

W12 W12 W43

Diverter NP25-SWITCH NP25-SWITCH NP21-SWITCHBL

Rainfall DSN01VL DSN02VL DSN01BL

Others

NP-POL1BL
- black shower shelf

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

SHOWER SETS WITH RAINFALL

1A

1B

1A

1B

1A

1B

5A

5B

5A

5B

5A

5B

3

4
2

6

7

5A

5B

1B

1A

3

4
2

6

7

5A

5B

1B

1A

3

4
2

6

7

5A

5B

1B

1A



117

SPARE PARTS

Index NP23 NP24-BL NP24

Name Rondo Lux  
sliding shower set with rainfall

Squerto Lux Black  
sliding shower set with rainfall 

Squerto Lux  
sliding shower set with rainfall 

Bar
DRNP23D-Q DRNP23DBL DRNP23D-Q 

DRNP23G-Q DRNP23GBL DRNP23G-Q

Wall 
connection ZMNP23-Q ZMNP23BL ZMNP23-Q

Shower 
holder UNP71-Q UNP71BL UNP71-Q

Shower 
handle S340 S22BL-B S22-B

Shower hose
W04 W29 W04 

W12 W43 W12

Diverter NP21-SWITCH-Q NP21-SWITCHBL NP21-SWITCH-Q

Rainfall DSN01 DSN02BL DSN02

Others

NP-POL1BL
- black shower shelf

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

SHOWER SETS WITH RAINFALL

1A

1B

1A

1B

1A

1B

5A

5B

5A

5B

5A

5B

3

4

2

6

71B

1A

5A

5B

3

4

2

6

7
1B

1A

5A

5B

3

4
2

6

7
1B

1A

5A

5B



118

Index NP21-BL NP21 NP22-BL

Name Rondo Black  
sliding shower set with rainfall 

Rondo  
sliding shower set with rainfall 

Squerto Black  
sliding shower set with rainfall 

Bar DRNP21BL DRNP21-Q DRNP21BL

Wall 
connection ZMNP21BL ZMNP21 ZMNP21BL

Shower 
holder UNP21BL UNP21-Q UNP21BL

Shower 
handle S340BL-B S340 S22BL-B

Shower hose
W29 W06 W29 

W43 W12 W43

Diverter NP21-SWITCHBL NP21-SWITCH-Q NP21-SWITCHBL

Rainfall DSN01BL DSN01 DSN02BL

Others

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

SHOWER SETS WITH RAINFALL

3

4

2

1

6

7

5A

5B

3

4

2

1

6

7

5A 5B

5A

5B

5A

5B

5A

5B

3

4

2

1

6

7

5A
5B



119

SPARE PARTS

Index NP22 NP45 NP46

Name Squerto  
sliding shower set with rainfall 

Wizard 
sliding shower set with rainfall

Wizard Square 
sliding shower set with rainfall 

Bar DRNP21-Q
DRNP45D DRNP45D 

DRNP45G DRNP45G

Wall 
connection ZMNP21 ZMNP45 ZMNP45

Shower 
holder UNP21-Q UNP45 UNP45

Shower 
handle S22-B S340 S22-B

Shower hose
W06 W04 W04 

W12 W12 W12

Diverter NP21-SWITCH-Q NP45-SWITCH NP45-SWITCH

Rainfall DSN02 DSN01 DSN02

Others

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

SHOWER SETS WITH RAINFALL

1A

1B

1A

1B

5A

5B

5A

5B

5A

5B

4

6

7

2

3

1B

1A

5A

5B

3

4

2

1

6

7

5A

5B

4

6

7

2

3

1B

1A

5A

5B



120

Index NP47 NP48 NP92

Name Wizard Square Pro  
sliding shower set with rainfall

Coppa
sliding shower set with rainfall 

Coppa
sliding shower set with rainfall

Bar
DRNP47D DRNP47D 

DRNP92
DRNP47G DRNP47G

Wall 
connection ZMNP47 ZMNP47 ZMNP92

Shower 
holder UNP47 UNP47 UNP92

Shower 
handle S71-B S350-B S175 

Shower hose
W29S W29S W04

W41 W41 W12

Diverter NP45-SWITCH NP45-SWITCH NP92-SWITCH

Rainfall DSN07 DSN08 DSN10

Others

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

SHOWER SETS WITH RAINFALL

1A

1B

1A

1B

5A

5B

5A

5B

5A

5B

4

6

7

2

3

1B

1A

5A

5B

4

6

7

2

3

1B

1A

5A

5B

3

4

2

1

6

5A

5B

7



121

SPARE PARTS

Index NP93 NP94VL NP94VL-BL

Name Vepa
sliding shower set with rainfall 

Kanto
sliding shower set with rainfall 

Kanto
sliding shower set with rainfall 

Bar DRNP92 DRNP92 DRNP92BL

Wall 
connection ZMNP92 ZMNP92 ZMNP92BL

Shower 
holder UNP93 UNP92 UN370BL

Shower 
handle S93 S94 S94BL

Shower hose
W29Y W29Y W29

W41Y W41Y W43

Diverter NP92-SWITCH NP94VL-SWITCH NP94VL-SWITCHBL

Rainfall DSN11 DSN12 DSN12BL

Others

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

SHOWER SETS WITH RAINFALL

5A

5B

5A

5B

5A

5B

3

4

2

1

6

7

5A

5B

3

4

2

1

6

7

5A

5B

3

4

2

1

6

7

5A

5B



122

Index N160BR N160 N320

Name Retro Old Bronze  
sliding shower set 

Retro  
sliding shower set 

Vigo  
sliding shower set 

Bar

Wall 
connection ZMN160BR ZMN160 ZM320

Shower 
holder UN160BR UN160 UN320

Shower 
handle S160BR S160 S75-B

Shower hose W34 W12 W12

Diverter

Rainfall

Others

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

SHOWER SETS

3

4

5

2

3

4

5

2 2

3

4

5



123

SPARE PARTS

Index N110 N310 N500

Name Quadro  
sliding shower set 

Nube  
sliding shower set 

Sera  
sliding shower set 

Bar

Wall 
connection

Shower 
holder UN110 UN55 UN47

Shower 
handle S110 S300 S500

Shower hose W12 W12 W12

Diverter

Rainfall

Others

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

SHOWER SETS

3

4

5

3

4

5

3

4

5



124

Index N305 N300A N350B

Name Casa  
sliding shower set 

Soleno  
sliding shower set 

Nessa  
sliding shower set

Bar

Wall 
connection

Shower 
holder UN55 UN300 UN55

Shower 
handle S305 S300 S580B

Shower hose W12 W12 W12

Diverter

Rainfall

Others

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

SHOWER SETS

3

4

5

3

4

5

3

4

5



125

SPARE PARTS

Index N180B N140B N150B

Name Bellis  
sliding shower set 

Emo  
sliding shower set 

Ego 
sliding shower set 

Bar

Wall 
connection

Shower 
holder UN300 UN140 UN330

Shower 
handle S180B S140N S330

Shower hose W12 W12 W12

Diverter

Rainfall

Others

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

SHOWER SETS

3

4

5

3

5

4

3

5

4



126

Index N340 N130B N120

Name Tutti  
sliding shower set 

Evo  
sliding shower set 

Simpla  
sliding shower set

Bar

Wall 
connection ZM340 ZM120

Shower 
holder UN340 UN120 UN120

Shower 
handle S340 S130N RU/NOVA.0

Shower hose W12 W12 W12

Diverter

Rainfall

Others

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

SHOWER SETS

2

3

4

5

3

5

4

2

3

4

5



127

SPARE PARTS

Index N375BL-B N370BL-B N170BL-B

Name Phila Black 
sliding shower set

Horn Black 
sliding shower set

Sinus Black 
sliding shower set

Bar DRNP375BL DRNP370BL DRNP170BL

Wall 
connection ZMN375BL ZMN370BL ZMN170BL

Shower 
holder UN375BL UN370BL UN170BL

Shower 
handle S175BL S340BL-B S170BL-B

Shower hose W43 W43 W43

Diverter

Rainfall

Others

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

SHOWER SETS

3

4

51

2

3

4

51

2

3

4

51

2



128

Spare parts



129

SPARE PARTS



130

GW1-G GW2 GW1 G02

G05 G05BFE G05R G05TAM

G05TRM G05TRV G07 G07BDJ

G07BNA G07BSV G07G G07VL

G08 G09BLE G09BSC-Q G09BZI-Q

CARTRIDGES

SANITARY SOLUTIONS



131

SPARE PARTS

G09MR-Q GT1TRVN GT8 GT1TRM

GT1 G09BVI G09BZA43 GP501

GP503 GP211 GP200 GP210A

V-RETRO

CARTRIDGES



132

POP-UPS

K39 K39BZI K39TW S283

S285-BL-B S287PP-B S287PPBPTG S287PPBVIG

S283G K39TBVIG K39BFIG



133

SPARE PARTSMOUNTING KITS

PLYTADBFI PLYTAGBFI ZM002 ZM004

ZM005 ZMBDR-Q ZMBDR2L-Q ZMBFI11F

ZMBFI2L ZMMAES-Q ZMRAP-Q ZMRUR

ZMRURBAG ZMRURBDJ ZMRURBTD ZMRURBVI

ZM120 ZMNP21 ZMNP21BL ZMNP23BL



134

MOUNTING KITS

ZMNP92 ZMNP92BL ZMNP25-Q ZMN375BL

ZMNP23-Q ZMNP45 ZMNP47 ZMN160

ZMNP71-Q ZMN160BR ZMN170BL ZM340

ZMNP78 ZMNP75BL ZMNP75 ZMU59BDR-Q

ZMWWW4BDR-Q ZMWWWBAG11A-Q ZMZ501 ZMPBAG11A-Q



135

SPARE PARTSMOUNTING KITS

ZMPBDR11A-Q ZMNP81 ZMNP81BL ZM320

ZMN370BL



136

010001 010001BL 010001TA 010001TEM

010001BPTG 010001BPT 010001BVIG PM/BAIBR.46

NUTS



137

SPARE PARTS

PCH1 PCH12VL PCH1CS PCH1NPCS

PCH2 PCH201-Q PCH2BL PCH2BRS

PCH2BS PCH2GS PCH2JS PCH2NC

PCH2NPG PCH2NPJNS PCH2NPJS PCH2NPS

PCH2NPY PCH2NS PCH2SPN PCH2SS

AERATORS



138

PCH2ZBS PCH2ZS PCH41VL PCH7HC

PCHBAG PCHBAG11-Q PCHBBO PCHBDR-Q

PCHBDR1-Q PCHBDR6-Q PCHBFI11F PCHBFI4

PCHBLE PCHBMS4-Q PCH6BVIBL PCHBZA4SS

PCHZ501Z PCHZ501G PCHBAGBL PCH2BPTG

AERATORS



139

SPARE PARTSAERATORS

PCH12BVIG PCH6BVIG PCH2BVIG PCHBFI4G

PCH6BFIG PER/BAI11BR.46 PER/BAI2BR.46 PER/BAI5BR.46

PER/BAI6BR.46



140

POKTAC POKTAMC POKTAMT POKTAT

POKTRMC POKTRMT POKTRVC POKTRVCBL

POKTRVT POKTRVTBL POKXRH-Q POKBSTH-Q

U503 U501

KNOBS



141

SPARE PARTS

BAG-SWITCH BAG11A-SWITCH-Q BAG11P-SWITCH-Q BAG3A-SWITCH

BAG7P-SWITCH BAGBL-SWITCH BBC-SWITCH BBO-SWITCH

BBO5A-SWITCH
BDJ-SWITCH BDR-SWITCH-Q BDR11A-SWITCH-Q

BDR7P-SWITCH-Q BES-SWITCH BFI-SWITCH BFI11F-SWITCH

BFI7P-SWITCH BFO1-SWITCH BSC1-SWITCH BSC1BL-SWITCH

DIVERTERS



142

BSC7P-SWITCH-Q BSC7PBL-SWITCH BSL-SWITCH BST-SWITCH-H-Q

BSV-SWITCH BVN-SWITCH BZI-SWITCH-Q BZI55A-SWITCH

BZIBL-SWITCH P001AG P11A3OTW-SWITCH TA1-SWITCH

XD-SWITCH-H-Q 26-SWITCH 65-SWITCH NP21-SWITCHBL

NP21-SWITCH-Q NP25-SWITCH NP71-SWITCH-Q NP45-SWITCH

DIVERTERS



143

SPARE PARTSDIVERTERS

NP92-SWITCH NP81-SWITCH NP81-SWITCHBL BVIBL-SWITCH

NP78-SWITCH BVI1R-SWITCH BPTG-SWITCH BPTBL-SWITCH

BIS-SWITCH BFIG-SWITCH BVIG-SWITCH BFO11AA-SWITCH

PR/BAI11BR.46 Z501R-SWITCH PR/BOX051R PR/BOX051RX

NP94VL-SWITCH NP94VL-SWITCHBL



144

UPBAG11A-Q UPBDR11ABLC UPBDR11A-Q ZAS-TAM7

KOLBDR2LBLC KOLBDR2L-Q KOLBFI11F KOLBFI2L

SPRINGBFE SPRINGBMS SPRINGBNA ZAS201-Q

ZAS-TRV7BL OPRN7 NGMBVI NGMBZI

NGM40BTD4PO GUMBLEB U59 U59BDR-Q

OTHER MIXER ACCESSORIES



145

SPARE PARTSOTHER MIXER ACCESSORIES

ZZZ501R ZMWBFI11F ADAPTER-H-Q KEYBLE

TULBFE WIBLE USZCZTRM USZWBRY4-Q

ZAMEKBTD4FUW ZNTRM ZPBVI2LVL ZPBTD4PO

U59BAG11A-Q GNIAZDOBSC-Q KBFI11F WI02H-Q

WI01H-Q RAMBFE ZNWYLBFE RAMBLE



146

PROWBTD4PO USZMASKBZI-Q UG05BFE

OTHER MIXER ACCESSORIES



147

SPARE PARTS

S160 S05H S17 S318

S510 S319 S340 S22-B

S71-B S350-B S25VL S110

S75-B S340BL-B S175BL S170BL-B

S130N S180B S140N S160BR

SHOWER HANDLES



148

SHOWER HANDLES

S170-B S190VL-B S300 S305

S580B S330 S500 S175

S94 S93 SBFI11F SBAG11A-Q

SBDR11A-Q SBAQ11A-Q SBVI7UBL RU/NOVA.0

S22BL-B S75BL-B S94BL RU/BAI.46



149

SPARE PARTSSHOWER HANDLES 

P11BAG2APO P11BFE CF0069BFR-B CF0069BFR-S

CF0069 P11BNA P11BZA43 P12-Q

P11BZA2 P11BTD4PO P11BLE



150

SHOWER HANDLE HOLDERS

UNP45 UNP47 UN47 UNP78

UN370BL UN55 UN110 UN375BL

UN170BL UNP71BL UNP81BL UNP81

UN300 UNP71-Q UN340 UNP21BL

UN330 UNP21-Q UN320 UNP92



151

SPARE PARTSSHOWER HANDLE HOLDERS

UN120 UN140 UNP93 UN160

UN160BR



152

RAINFALL

DSN01 DSN02 DSN07 DSN08

DSN03 DSN08BL DSN07BL DSN01VL

DSN02VL DSN02BL DSN01BL DSN10

DSN11 DSN12 DSN09 DSN09BL

DSN12BL



153

SPARE PARTS

BFI13U BAG13U TRV7U-BL NP-POL1BL

KOLBAG11A-Q KOLSBDR11A-Q PKN04BAG-Q PKN05BAG-Q

ORINGRUR75 SINP81 SINP81BL UNP78-SWITCH

OTHER SHOWER ACCESSORIES



154

ROSETTES

MASKBAG11P-Q

KRYT051R.0 KRYT051RX.0

MASKBSC3PA-Q

MASKBFO7P

MASKBSC7PABL

MASKBFO7PA

MASKBAG3PA

MASKBSC3PABL

MASKBSC7P-Q

MASKBZI7PA-Q

MASKZ503

MASKBDR3PA-Q

MASKBDR7P-Q

MASKBSC7PBL

MASKZ503SQ

MASKBDR3PABLC

MASKBDR7PBLC

MASKBSC7PA-Q

MASKBFI11F



155

SPARE PARTSROSETTES

MASKBFI7P

RBZIBL

RBFIG

RTA

RBAGBL

R02BL

150BAIBR.46

R02

RBPTG RBVIG

MASKBAG7PA MASKBAG7P

RBZI-QRBAG-Q



156

008001TA 008001TAM 008001TRV 008001

SIONAKTRVBL

SEATS



157

SPARE PARTSHOSES

W12 W34 H/BAI.46 W41

W41Y W43 W41 CF0070

CF0070BTD4PO RG006 RG007 W04

W06 RG009 WBLEB-Q RG013-Q

PWSBDR11A WBFE W29 W29S



158

HOSES

W29Y WBNA WBSBFI11F WBSBRY-Q

018003 WBS11 PWS83 WBS23

WBS12 WBS13 WBS14 WBS15

WBS17 WBS91 WBS92



159

SPARE PARTSSPOUTS

W100B-B W100C-B W100G-B W100M-B

W100P-B W100R-B W100S-B W100W-B

W100L W100BSS W100PSS W100WSS

W100SSS W101M W101P-B W101R

W101S-B W101B-B W101C W101G



160

SPOUTS

W101W-B W100BLB W50B W105B

WBFR41B WBFR41S WBZI4BL WBZI4-Q

WBLG WBLGBL WBA1BL RAM/BAI4BR.46

WBA1G WBBO WBDJ WBAG4

WTA4 WBAG2A-Q WTA6 WTA2



161

SPARE PARTSSPOUTS

WBAG2ABL WBIS4 009017 WBCR4

WWW3 WBFO1A WBA1 WBFO11AA

W250F/4 W150F/4 001014-02S 001014-02

WBTP4 WSZ35 WBAG2AA WBFI4

WBFI2L WSZ40 W98S WBFI2A



162

SPOUTS

WBAG4A 001004-02 001014-02B 001004-02BL

WSZ35BL WSZ35G 001004-02G WBFI2AG

WBFI2LG WBVN4 WWWBAG11A-Q WBES4

WBDR4-Q WBDR4BLC WWW4BDR-Q WWW4BDRBLC

WBTIBL WBFR42B WBFR42S WBTD4FUW



163

SPARE PARTSSPOUTS

WBTI WBCQ4 W160S/4 W200S/4

W300S/4 RAM/BAI5BR.46 W160C/4 WWPBDR-Q

WWPBDRBLC WWPBSC-Q WWPBSCBL WBRY4-Q

WBZI1R WBVI1R WBVA3 WBVA5

CNK411B CNK412B WWPBAG11P-Q WWPBAG3PA18-Q



164

SPOUTS

WWPBAG3PA22-Q WBJ2 WBJ1 WBFI11F



165

SPARE PARTSCARTRIDGE NUT COVERS

ABS25T ABS35T ABS40T KR/58000

ABSBDR-Q ABSBSC-Q ABSBSCBL ABSBSCO-Q

ABSBSCOBL ABSS2 ABS25TBL PODSTBFI

ABSGP C02H-Q PODST35-Q PODST40-Q

PODSTBAG11A-Q PODSTBAG4A PODSTBDR ABS35MG



166

CARTRIDGE NUT COVERS

ABS35TBL ABS25MG KR/BAIBR.46



167

SPARE PARTS

PODSTBLE PODSTBMS PODSTBNA PODSTBRY

PODSTBFO11AA PODSTBSC-Q PODSTBSCBL PODSTBTD4FUW

PODSTBTG PODSTBCR4 PODSTBAQ4-W PODSTBZA43

PODSTZ501R PODSTZ501 PODSTBIS4 PODSTBVI

PODSTBVIBL PODSTBPP PODSTBZI-Q PODSTBVN

BASE RINGS



168

BASE RINGS

PODSTBFO11AA PODSTBVIG PODSTBPTG PODSTBPT4G

PODSTBFIG PODSTBZA4BLB PODSTBPT2BL PODSTBPT4BL



169

SPARE PARTS

XJ003 XJ007K

U-SEALS



170

KOREK-OLP1 KOREK-OLWS1 KOSZYK-OLP1 RT-OL1-70

RT-OL1-80 RT-OL70 RT-OL80 SYFON-OLP1

OTHERS



171

SPARE PARTS

HEATING SOLUTIONS

A

B

Tip with nut for intake valve

Membrane fixing flange 
•	model: 100 ÷ 500

TIR001Z

Membrane fixing flange
•	  model: 750 ÷ 5000

TIR003Z

Precharge valve VAL003

Flange – finish 
•	galvanized steel 

A B [mm] For valve Index 

G3/4 15 1/2” K44
G1 20 3/4” K45
G1 1/4 28 1” K46

Model Ø [mm] Size of connectors Index 

SV35 95 3/4” CFF095TRF008Z
SV50 95 1” CFF095TRF007Z
SV80 145 3/4” CFF145TRF008Z
SV100 145 1” CFF145TRF007Z
SV150 260 1 1/4” CFF260TRF001V

SPAREPARTS FOR PLUMBING SECTOR



172

Expansion vessel membranes

For model Ø [mm] Index 

R5, R8 45 ME008R
R12 45 ME012R
R18 45 ME018R
R24 45 ME024R
R35 80 ME035R
R50, RV50 80 ME050R
RV60, RV80 80 ME080R
RV100 80 ME100R
RV150 80 ME150R
RV200, RV250, RV300 80 ME300R
RV400, RV500 150 ME500R
RV600 150 ME600R
S8 45 ME008S
S12 45 ME012S
S18 45 ME018S
S24 80 ME024S
SV35 80 ME035S
SV50 80 ME050S
SV80 80 ME080S
SV100 80 ME100S
SV150 80 ME150S
SV200 80 ME200S
SV300 80 ME300S
M2 45 ME002A
A5, A8 45 ME008A
A12 45 ME012A
A18 45 ME018A
A24 80 ME024A
A35 80 ME035A
AV50 80 ME050A
AV80 80 ME080A
AV100 80 ME100A
AV150 80 ME150A
AV200 150 ME200A
AV300 150 ME300A

SPAREPARTS FOR PLUMBING SECTOR



173

SPARE PARTS

H

1/2” counterbalance and measuring valve  
(flow meter) + 1/2” x 3/4” connecting ring

H

Thermostatic insert M30x1.5 + 1/2” x 3/4” 
connecting ring

H

Cut-off valve + 1/2” x 3/4” connecting ring

1/2” counterbalance and measuring valve  
(flow meter)
•	max. working pressure: 0.6 MPa (6 bar)
•	max. working temperature: 70°C
•	Kvs = 1.1 m3/h
•	regulation range: 0 - 5 l/min
•	measuring accuracy: ± 10% of the final value

RKPP_T

H

1/2” x 3/4” connecting ring for RKPP_T flow 
meters

H [mm] Index 

39 RKPP-SET39
42 RKPP-SET42

H [mm] Index 

39 RKPT-SET39
42 RKPT-SET42

H [mm] Index 

39 RKPO-SET39
42 RKPO-SET42

H [mm] Index 

39 N10POR-C7
42 N10POR

SPAREPARTS FOR PLUMBING SECTOR



174

RKPP-C7NEW flow meter connecting ring 
•	 profile 39 mm

H

1/2” cut-off valve for the manifold

Thermostatic insert knob M30 x 1.5 RKPT2

H

Thermostatic insert M30 x 1.5

Connecting ring for thermostatic insert or 
cut-off valve

Index 

1/2” x 1/2” N10POR-C7NEW
1/2” x 3/4” N10PORS

H [mm] Index 

39 RKPO1-C7
42 RKPO1

H [mm] Index 

39 RKPT1-C7
42 RKPT1

Index

1/2” x 1/2” N10ZOR-C7NEW
1/2” x 3/4” N10ZOR

SPAREPARTS FOR PLUMBING SECTOR



175

SPARE PARTS

1/2”swivel drain valve with O-ring 
•	max. working pressure: 10 bar
•	max. working temperature: 100°C

ZSR1

1” de-aeration and drain manifold unit 
•	manifold connection with seal
•	automatic air vent
•	drain valve with brass hose tip

O25ZSR-C7NEW

1” manifold plug with O-ring KOR5ZOR

1” manifold bracket set LC10Y

EPDM rubber washer for central heating pump
•	44 x 32 x 3 mm

GG10

SPAREPARTS FOR PLUMBING SECTOR



176

O-ring for ball valves 
F-COMFORT KNPEX 16 / BH

OKNPEX

EPDMP O-ring for F-Power valves ONKFPSAT

Conical gasket for radiator valves USZT

EPDM suspension with stopper

Chain with stopper for drain valves

For valve Index 

ZSUN10 GKZSUN10
ZSUN1 GKZSUN1
ZSUN2 GKZSUN2

For valve Index 

ZSN1 LKZSN1
ZSN2 LKZSN2

SPAREPARTS FOR PLUMBING SECTOR



177

SPARE PARTS

Strainer for gas filter

Filter grid

Filter grid

Non-return valve basket

For filter Index 

F2G SF2G
F3G SF3G
F4G SF4G
F5G SF5G
F6G SF6G
F7G SF7G

For valve Index 

KFPZF1 F-KFPZF1.0
KFPZF2 F-KFPZF2.0
KFPZF3 F-KFPZF3.0

For filter Index 

F02 WF02
F03 WF03
F04 WF04
F05 WF05
F06 WF06
F07 WF07
F08 WF08
F09 WF09
F10 WF10

For valve Index 

K20 KK20
K21 KK21
K22 KK22
K18 KK18
K24 KK24
K25 KK25
K251 KK251
K252 KK252
K253 KK253

SPAREPARTS FOR PLUMBING SECTOR



178

 Knob for ZM3* and ZM4* valves POKZM3

Knob for GM-WP valve POKZT4DB

4-way thermostatic valve ZT4DB

3-way thermostatic valve ZT3DT

SPAREPARTS FOR PLUMBING SECTOR



179

SPARE PARTS

GM-WP mixing group nipple N10GMWP

Flush-mounted valve insert KPP1 WKLKPP1

Shut-off valve with thermometer  
- red

ZOGMP-Q

Shut-off valve downstream non-return valve  
- blue

ZZGMP-Q

SPAREPARTS FOR PLUMBING SECTOR



180

Square rosette for valve Z293BL 
- black

RZ293BL

Square rosette for valve Z295BL 
- black

RZ295BL

Valve pipe unions

Valve pipe unions

Stub pipe for consoles

For valve Index 

KFPS1, KFCS1, KSS1 SGZ12V
KFPS2, KFCS2, KSS2 SGZ34V
KFPS3, KFCS3, KSS3 SGZ1V

For valve Index 

KS1 SGZ12A
KS2 SGZ34A
KS3 SGZ1A

For consoles Index 

DN15 KRKSD12
DN20 KRKSD34

SPAREPARTS FOR PLUMBING SECTOR



181

SPARE PARTS

RC regulator adjusting nut NRC

ZP return valve stopper ZASZP

Mounting consoles for the V-type radiator

Ball valve butterfly

Ball valve butterfly

For radiator Index 

V22600 KONSV22600 
V22900 KONSV22900 

For valve Index 

KFPM1, KFPM11, KFPS1, KFPM2, KFPM21, 
KFPS2, KFPM1SG, KFPM2SG PF-KFPM1

KFPM3, KFPM31, KFPS3, KFPS3T, KFPS3A PF-KFPM3
KFPM4, KFPM41 PF-KFPM4

For valve Index 

KFCM1, KFCM11, KFCM2, KFCM21, KFCS1, KFCS2 PF-KFCM1
KFCM3, KFCM31, KFCS3 PF-KFCM3

SPAREPARTS FOR PLUMBING SECTOR



182

Ball valve butterfly

Ball valve handle

Ball valve handle

Ball valve handle

For valve Index
KMS1, KSS1, KMS11, KMS2, KSS2, KMS21,  
KM1, KM2, KM21 MKM2
KMS3, KSS3, MKS31, KM3, KM31 MKM3
KS1, KM11 MKMKS1
KS2 MKMKS2
KS3 MKMKS3

For valve Index 

3/8” RKP10
1/2” RKP1
3/4” RKP2
1” RKP3
1 1/4” RKP4
1 1/2” RKP5
2” RKP6
2 1/2” RKP7
3” RKP8
4” RKP9

For valve Index 

KFP10, KFP101 PF-KFP10
KFP1, KFP11, KFPO1, KFPOM1, KFPW1, KFPZF1 PF-KFP1
KFP2, KFP21, KFPO2, KFPOM2, KFPW2, KFPZF2 PF-KFP2
KFP3, KFP31, KFPO3, KFPOM3, KFPW3, KFPZF3 PF-KFP3
KFP4, KFP41, KFPO4, KFPW4 PF-KFP4
KFP5, KFP51, KFPO5, KFPW5 PF-KFP5
KFP6, KFP61, KFPO6, KFPW6 PF-KFP6
KFP7 PF-KFP7
KFP8, KFP9 PF-KFP9

For valve Index 

KFC1, KFC11, KFC2, KFC21 PF-KFC1
KFC3, KFC31 PF-KFC3
KFC4, KFC41 PF-KFC4
KFC5, KFC51, KFC6, KFC61 PF-KFC5

SPAREPARTS FOR PLUMBING SECTOR



183

SPARE PARTSSPAREPARTS FOR PLUMBING SECTOR

Slider valve head

Knob for ZG valve POKZG

For valve Index 

ZGZ01 GZGZ1
ZGZ02 GZGZ2
ZGZ03 GZGZ3
ZGZ04 GZGZ4
ZGZ05 GZGZ5
ZGZ06 GZGZ6



184

PRODUCT INDEX

Product 
index
Index Page
B
BAG1 13
BAG1BL 17
BAG2 10
BAG2A 10
BAG2AA 10
BAG2ABL 16
BAG2APO 11
BAG2BL 16
BAG2L 10
BAG2LBL 16
BAG3 11
BAG3A 12
BAG3PA18 11
BAG3PA22 11
BAG4 14
BAG4A 15
BAG5 15
BAG5FB 15
BAG6 12
BAG6BL 16
BAG7 12
BAG7BL 17
BAG7P 12
BAG7P2BOX 13
BAG7P3BOX 13
BAG7PA 13
BAG8 14
BAG11A 14
BAG11P 14
BAI2BR 26
BAI4BR 27
BAI5BR 27
BAI6BR 26
BAI7BR 26
BAI11BR 26
BAN2 24
BAN3 24
BAN4 25
BAN5 25
BAN6 24
BAN8 25
BAN11 25
BAN77 24

Index Page
BAQ1 20
BAQ1BLC 23
BAQ2 18
BAQ2BLC 22
BAQ2L 18
BAQ2LBLC 22
BAQ3A 20
BAQ3PA18 18
BAQ3PA22 18
BAQ4 21
BAQ5A 20
BAQ6 19
BAQ6BLC 22
BAQ7 19
BAQ7BLC 22
BAQ7P 19
BAQ7P2BOX 20
BAQ7P3BOX 19
BAQ11A 21
BAQ11P 21
BBB101 106
BBB101M 106
BBB101S 106
BBB101SM 106
BBB111 107
BBB112 107
BBB121S 109
BBB121SM 109
BBB122 109
BBB201 108
BBB211 108
BBB301 110
BBC2 28
BBC2A 28
BBC3 28
BBC4 29
BBC5 29
BBC6 28
BBC11 29
BBC77 29
BBO1 30
BBO2 30
BBO4 31
BBO5A 31

Index Page
BBO6 30
BBO7 30
BCQ4 102
BCR4 102
BDJ1 32
BDJ2 32
BDJ4 33
BDJ6 32
BDJ7 32
BDR1 6
BDR1BLC 3
BDR2 5
BDR2BLC 2
BDR2L 5
BDR2LBLC 2
BDR3PA 5
BDR3PABLC 2
BDR4 7
BDR4BLC 4
BDR6 5
BDR6BLC 2
BDR7 6
BDR7BLC 3
BDR7P 6
BDR7PBLC 3
BDR11A 6
BDR11ABLC 3
BES1 35
BES2 34
BES2L 34
BES4 35
BES6 34
BES7 34
BFE41 99
BFI1 42
BFI1G 44
BFI2 40
BFI2A 40
BFI2AG 43
BFI2G 43
BFI2L 40
BFI2LG 43
BFI4 42
BFI4G 44



185

SPARE PARTSPRODUCT INDEX
Index Page
BFI6 41
BFI6G 43
BFI7 41
BFI7G 44
BFI7P 41
BFI7P2BOX 42
BFI7P3BOX 41
BFI11F 42
BFO1 37
BFO1A 38
BFO2 36
BFO2A 36
BFO3 38
BFO3A 36
BFO4 38
BFO5 39
BFO6 36
BFO7 37
BFO7P 37
BFO7PA 37
BFO11AA 38
BFR4B 90
BFR4S 90
BFR8B 90
BFR8S 90
BFR41B 89
BFR41S 89
BFR42B 89
BFR42S 89
BIS2 45
BIS2A 45
BIS3 45
BIS4 46
BIS4A 46
BIS5 47
BIS6 45
BIS11 46
BIS77 46
BLB1VL 9
BLB2VL 8
BLB6VL 8
BLB7PVL 8
BLB7VL 8
BLE4B 99
BLG4 99
BLG4BL 99
BMS4 100
BNA4 101
BRY4 100
BSC1 64
BSC1BL 66
BSC2 63
BSC2BL 65
BSC2L 63
BSC2LBL 65
BSC3PA 63
BSC3PABL 65

Index Page
BSC6 63
BSC6BL 65
BSC7 64
BSC7BL 66
BSC7P 64
BSC7PA 64
BSC7PABL 66
BSC7PBL 66
BSL1 61
BSL2 61
BSL2A 61
BSL4 62
BSL4A 62
BSL7 61
BSM2 57
BSM2A 57
BSM3 57
BSM4 58
BSM5 58
BSM6 57
BSM11 58
BSM77 58
BST2 59
BST3 59
BST4 60
BST5 60
BST11 59
BST11A 60
BST77 59
BSV1 55
BSV2 55
BSV4 56
BSV6 55
BSV7 55
BTD4FUW 101
BTD4PO 101
BTG1VL 68
BTG2AVL 67
BTG2VL 67
BTG4VL 68
BTG6VL 67
BTG7PVL 68
BTG7VL 67
BTI4 100
BTI4BL 100
BTP1 49
BTP2 48
BTP3 48
BTP4 49
BTP5 49
BTP6 48
BTP7 48
BTP8 50
BTP11A 49
BVA2 69
BVA2A 69
BVA3 69

Index Page
BVA4 71
BVA4A 70
BVA5 71
BVA6 69
BVA8 70
BVA11 70
BVA77 70
BVI1RVL 75
BVI1VL 75
BVI1VLBL 77
BVI1VLG 79
BVI2LVL 74
BVI2LVLBL 76
BVI2LVLG 78
BVI2VL 74
BVI2VLBL 76
BVI2VLG 78
BVI6VL 74
BVI6VLBL 76
BVI6VLG 78
BVI7VL 74
BVI7VLBL 76
BVI7VLG 78
BVN1VL 73
BVN2LVL 72
BVN2VL 72
BVN4VL 73
BVN6VL 72
BVN7VL 72
BZA4B 91
BZA4BLB 101
BZA4BSS 93
BZA4C 91
BZA4G 91
BZA4M 92
BZA4P 92
BZA4PSS 93
BZA4R 92
BZA4S 91
BZA4SSS 93
BZA4W 92
BZA4WSS 93
BZA42B 95
BZA42C 95
BZA42G 95
BZA42M 94
BZA42P 94
BZA42R 95
BZA42S 94
BZA42W 94
BZA43B 96
BZA43C 96
BZA43G 97
BZA43L 98
BZA43M 97
BZA43P 96
BZA43R 97



186

PRODUCT INDEX
Index Page
BZA43S 96
BZA43W 97
BZI1BL 83
BZI2 80
BZI2BL 83
BZI3A 81
BZI4 82
BZI4BL 84
BZI6 80
BZI6BL 83
BZI7BL 83
BZI7PA 80
BZI11 81
BZI11R 82
BZI55A 81
BZI77 80
N
N110 123
N120 126
N130B 126
N140B 125
N150B 125
N160 122
N160BR 122
N170BL-B 127
N180B 125
N300A 124
N305 124
N310 123
N320 122
N340 126
N350B 124
N370BL-B 127
N375BL-B 127
N500 123
NP21 118
NP21-BL 118
NP22 119
NP22-BL 118
NP23 117
NP23-BL 116
NP24 117
NP24-BL 117
NP25VL 116
NP26VL 116
NP45 119
NP46 119
NP47 120
NP48 120
NP71-BAG7U 114
NP71-TRM7U 112
NP74-BAQ7U 114
NP75SQ-TRV7U 111
NP75SQ-TRV7U-BL 112
NP75-TRV7U 111
NP75-TRV7U-BL 111
NP78-BAG13U 113

Index Page
NP79-BFI13U 113
NP80-BAQ13U 113
NP81-BVI7UVL 115
NP81-BVI7UVL-BL 115
NP92 120
NP93 121
NP94VL 121
NP94VL-BL 121
NP-BVT7U-02 114
T
TA1 85
TA2 85
TA4 86
TA5 86
TA6 85
TA7 85
TAM7 87
TRM7 87
TRM7U 87
TRV7U 87
TRV7U-BL 88
X
XD2 53
XD3 53
XD4 54
XD5 54
XD6 53
XD7 53
XD11 54
XR2 51
XR3 51
XR4 52
XR5 52
XR11 51
XR11A 52
XR77 51
Z
Z200 104
Z201 104
Z201R 104
Z210A 105
Z211 105
Z501 103
Z501R 103
Z502 105
Z503 103
Z503SQ 103



187

SPARE PARTSSPARE PARTS INDEX

Spare 
parts
Index Page
A
ABS25MG 166
ABS25T 165
ABS25TBL 165
ABS35MG 165
ABS35T 165
ABS35TBL 166
ABS40T 165
ABSBDR-Q 165
ABSBSCBL 165
ABSBSCOBL 165
ABSBSCO-Q 165
ABSBSC-Q 165
ABSGP 165
ABSS2 165
ADAPTER-H-Q 145
B
BAG3A-SWITCH 141
BAG7P-SWITCH 141
BAG11A-SWITCH-Q 141
BAG11P-SWITCH-Q 141
BAG13U 153
BAGBL-SWITCH 141
BAG-SWITCH 141
BBC-SWITCH 141
BBO5A-SWITCH 141
BBO-SWITCH 141
BDJ-SWITCH 141
BDR7P-SWITCH-Q 141
BDR11A-SWITCH-Q 141
BDR-SWITCH-Q 141
BES-SWITCH 141
BFI7P-SWITCH 141
BFI11F-SWITCH 141
BFI13U 153
BFIG-SWITCH 143
BFI-SWITCH 141
BFO1-SWITCH 141
BFO11AA-SWITCH 143
BIS-SWITCH 143
BPTBL-SWITCH 143
BPTG-SWITCH 143
BSC1BL-SWITCH 141
BSC1-SWITCH 141

Index Page
BSC7PBL-SWITCH 142
BSC7P-SWITCH-Q 142
BSL-SWITCH 142
BST-SWITCH-H-Q 142
BSV-SWITCH 142
BVI1R-SWITCH 143
BVIBL-SWITCH 143
BVIG-SWITCH 143
BVN-SWITCH 142
BZI55A-SWITCH 142
BZIBL-SWITCH 142
BZI-SWITCH-Q 142
C
C02H-Q 165
CF0069 149
CF0069BFR-B 149
CF0069BFR-S 149
CF0070 157
CF0070BTD4PO 157
CFF095TRF007Z 171
CFF095TRF008Z 171
CFF145TRF007Z 171
CFF145TRF008Z 171
CFF260TRF001V 171
CNK411B 163
CNK412B 163
D
DRNP21BL 118
DRNP21-Q 112
DRNP23DBL 116
DRNP23D-Q 117
DRNP23GBL 116
DRNP23G-Q 117
DRNP25D-Q 116
DRNP25G-Q 116
DRNP45D 119
DRNP45G 119
DRNP47D 120
DRNP47G 120
DRNP74D 114
DRNP74G 114
DRNP78D 113
DRNP78G 113
DRNP81D 115

Index Page
DRNP81DBL 115
DRNP81G 115
DRNP81GBL 115
DRNP92 120
DRNP92BL 121
DRNP170BL 127
DRNP370BL 127
DRNP375BL 127
DSN01 152
DSN01BL 152
DSN01VL 152
DSN02 152
DSN02BL 152
DSN02VL 152
DSN03 152
DSN07 152
DSN07BL 152
DSN08 152
DSN08BL 152
DSN09 152
DSN09BL 152
DSN10 152
DSN11 152
DSN12 152
DSN12BL 152
F
F-KFPZF1.0 177
F-KFPZF2.0 177
F-KFPZF3.0 177
G
G02 130
G05 130
G05BFE 130
G05R 130
G05TAM 130
G05TRM 130
G05TRV 130
G07 130
G07BDJ 130
G07BNA 130
G07BSV 130
G07G 130
G07VL 130
G08 130



188

SPAREPARTS INDEX
Index Page
G09BLE 130
G09BSC-Q 130
G09BVI 131
G09BZA43 131
G09BZI-Q 130
G09MR-Q 131
GG10 175
GKZSUN1 176
GKZSUN2 176
GKZSUN10 176
GNIAZDOBSC-Q 145
GP200 131
GP210A 131
GP211 131
GP501 131
GP503 131
GT1 131
GT1TRM 131
GT1TRVN 131
GT8 131
GUMBLEB 144
GW1 130
GW1-G 130
GW2 130
GZGZ1 183
GZGZ2 183
GZGZ3 183
GZGZ4 183
GZGZ5 183
GZGZ6 183
H
H/BAI.46 157
K
K39 132
K39BFIG 132
K39BZI 132
K39TBVIG 132
K39TW 132
K44 171
K45 171
K46 171
KBFI11F 145
KEYBLE 145
KK18 177
KK20 177
KK21 177
KK22 177
KK24 177
KK25 177
KK251 177
KK252 177
KK253 177
KOLBAG11A-Q 153
KOLBDR2LBLC 144
KOLBDR2L-Q 144
KOLBFI2L 144
KOLBFI11F 144

Index Page
KOLSBDR11A-Q 153
KONSV22600 181
KONSV22900 181
KOR5ZOR 175
KOREK-OLP1 170
KOREK-OLWS1 170
KOSZYK-OLP1 170
KR/58000 165
KR/BAIBR.46 166
KRKSD12 180
KRKSD34 180
KRYT051R.0 154
KRYT051RX.0 154
L
LC10Y 175
LKZSN1 176
LKZSN2 176
M
MASKBAG3PA 154
MASKBAG7P 155
MASKBAG7PA 155
MASKBAG11P-Q 154
MASKBDR3PABLC 154
MASKBDR3PA-Q 154
MASKBDR7PBLC 154
MASKBDR7P-Q 154
MASKBFI7P 155
MASKBFI11F 154
MASKBFO7P 154
MASKBFO7PA 154
MASKBSC3PABL 154
MASKBSC3PA-Q 154
MASKBSC7PABL 154
MASKBSC7PA-Q 154
MASKBSC7PBL 154
MASKBSC7P-Q 154
MASKBZI7PA-Q 154
MASKZ503 154
MASKZ503SQ 154
ME002A 172
ME008A 172
ME008R 172
ME008S 172
ME012A 172
ME012R 172
ME012S 172
ME018A 172
ME018R 172
ME018S 172
ME024A 172
ME024R 172
ME024S 172
ME035A 172
ME035R 172
ME035S 172
ME050A 172
ME050R 172

Index Page
ME050S 172
ME080A 172
ME080R 172
ME080S 172
ME100A 172
ME100R 172
ME100S 172
ME150A 172
ME150R 172
ME150S 172
ME200A 172
ME200S 172
ME300A 172
ME300R 172
ME300S 172
ME500R 172
ME600R 172
MKM2 182
MKM3 182
MKMKS1 182
MKMKS2 182
MKMKS3 182
N
N10GMWP 179
N10POR 173
N10POR-C7 173
N10POR-C7NEW 174
N10PORS 174
N10ZOR 174
N10ZOR-C7NEW 174
NGM40BTD4PO 144
NGMBVI 144
NGMBZI 144
NP21-SWITCHBL 142
NP21-SWITCH-Q 142
NP25-SWITCH 142
NP45-SWITCH 142
NP71-SWITCH-Q 142
NP78-SWITCH 143
NP81-SWITCH 143
NP81-SWITCHBL 143
NP92-SWITCH 143
NP94VL-SWITCH 143
NP94VL-SWITCHBL 143
NP-POL1BL 153
NRC 181
O
O25ZSR-C7NEW 175
OKNPEX 176
ONKFPSAT 176
OPRN7 144
ORINGRUR75 153
P
P001AG 142
P11A3OTW-SWITCH 142
P11BAG2APO 149
P11BFE 149



189

SPARE PARTSSPAREPARTS INDEX
Index Page
P11BLE 149
P11BNA 149
P11BTD4PO 149
P11BZA2 149
P11BZA43 149
P12-Q 149
PCH1 137
PCH1CS 137
PCH1NPCS 137
PCH2 137
PCH2BL 137
PCH2BPTG 138
PCH2BRS 137
PCH2BS 137
PCH2BVIG 139
PCH2GS 137
PCH2JS 137
PCH2NC 137
PCH2NPG 137
PCH2NPJNS 137
PCH2NPJS 137
PCH2NPS 137
PCH2NPY 137
PCH2NS 137
PCH2SPN 137
PCH2SS 137
PCH2ZBS 138
PCH2ZS 138
PCH6BFIG 139
PCH6BVIBL 138
PCH6BVIG 139
PCH7HC 138
PCH12BVIG 139
PCH12VL 137
PCH41VL 138
PCH201-Q 137
PCHBAG 138
PCHBAG11-Q 138
PCHBAGBL 138
PCHBBO 138
PCHBDR1-Q 138
PCHBDR6-Q 138
PCHBDR-Q 138
PCHBFI4 138
PCHBFI4G 139
PCHBFI11F 138
PCHBLE 138
PCHBMS4-Q 138
PCHBZA4SS 138
PCHZ501G 138
PCHZ501Z 138
PER/BAI2BR.46 139
PER/BAI5BR.46 139
PER/BAI6BR.46 139
PER/BAI11BR.46 139
PF-KFC1 182
PF-KFC3 182

Index Page
PF-KFC4 182
PF-KFC5 182
PF-KFCM1 181
PF-KFCM3 181
PF-KFP1 182
PF-KFP2 182
PF-KFP3 182
PF-KFP4 182
PF-KFP5 182
PF-KFP6 182
PF-KFP7 182
PF-KFP9 182
PF-KFP10 182
PF-KFPM1 181
PF-KFPM3 181
PF-KFPM4 181
PKN04BAG-Q 153
PKN05BAG-Q 153
PLYTADBFI 133
PLYTAGBFI 133
PM/BAIBR.46 136
PODST35-Q 165
PODST40-Q 165
PODSTBAG4A 165
PODSTBAG11A-Q 165
PODSTBAQ4-W 167
PODSTBCR4 167
PODSTBDR 165
PODSTBFI 165
PODSTBFIG 168
PODSTBFO11AA 167
PODSTBIS4 167
PODSTBLE 167
PODSTBMS 167
PODSTBNA 167
PODSTBPP 167
PODSTBPT2BL 168
PODSTBPT4BL 168
PODSTBPT4G 168
PODSTBPTG 168
PODSTBRY 167
PODSTBSCBL 167
PODSTBSC-Q 167
PODSTBTD4FUW 167
PODSTBTG 167
PODSTBVI 167
PODSTBVIBL 167
PODSTBVIG 168
PODSTBVN 167
PODSTBZA4BLB 168
PODSTBZA43 167
PODSTBZI-Q 167
PODSTZ501 167
PODSTZ501R 167
POKBSTH-Q 140
POKTAC 140
POKTAMC 140

Index Page
POKTAMT 140
POKTAT 140
POKTRMC 140
POKTRMT 140
POKTRVC 140
POKTRVCBL 140
POKTRVT 140
POKTRVTBL 140
POKXRH-Q 140
POKZG 183
POKZM3 178
POKZT4DB 178
PR/BAI11BR.46 143
PR/BOX051R 143
PR/BOX051RX 143
PROWBTD4PO 146
PWS83 158
PWSBDR11A 157
R
R02 155
R02BL 155
RAM/BAI4BR.46 160
RAM/BAI5BR.46 163
RAMBFE 145
RAMBLE 145
RBAGBL 155
RBAG-Q 155
RBFIG 155
RBPTG 155
RBVIG 155
RBZIBL 155
RBZI-Q 155
RG006 157
RG007 157
RG009 157
RG013-Q 157
RKP1 182
RKP2 182
RKP3 182
RKP4 182
RKP5 182
RKP6 182
RKP7 182
RKP8 182
RKP9 182
RKP10 182
RKPO1 174
RKPO1-C7 174
RKPO-SET39 173
RKPO-SET42 173
RKPP-SET39 173
RKPP-SET42 173
RKPP_T 173
RKPT1 174
RKPT1-C7 174
RKPT2 174
RKPT-SET39 173



190

SPAREPARTS INDEX
Index Page
RKPT-SET42 173
RTA 155
RT-OL1-70 170
RT-OL1-80 170
RT-OL70 170
RT-OL80 170
RU/BAI.46 148
RU/NOVA.0 148
RUR75D 111
RUR75DBL 111
RUR75G 111
RUR75GBL 111
RZ293BL 180
RZ295BL 180
S
S05H 147
S17 147
S22-B 147
S22BL-B 148
S25VL 147
S71-B 147
S75-B 147
S75BL-B 148
S93 148
S94 148
S94BL 148
S110 147
S130N 147
S140N 147
S160 147
S160BR 147
S170-B 148
S170BL-B 147
S175 148
S175BL 147
S180B 147
S190VL-B 148
S283 132
S283G 132
S285-BL-B 132
S287PP-B 132
S287PPBPTG 132
S287PPBVIG 132
S300 148
S305 148
S318 147
S319 147
S330 148
S340 147
S340BL-B 147
S350-B 147
S500 148
S510 147
S580B 148
SBAG11A-Q 148
SBAQ11A-Q 148
SBDR11A-Q 148

Index Page
SBFI11F 148
SBVI7UBL 148
SF2G 177
SF3G 177
SF4G 177
SF5G 177
SF6G 177
SF7G 177
SGZ1A 180
SGZ1V 180
SGZ12A 180
SGZ12V 180
SGZ34A 180
SGZ34V 180
SINP81 153
SINP81BL 153
SIONAKTRVBL 156
SPRINGBFE 144
SPRINGBMS 144
SPRINGBNA 144
SYFON-OLP1 170
T
TA1-SWITCH 142
TIR001Z 171
TIR003Z 171
TRV7U-BL 153
TULBFE 145
U
U59 144
U59BAG11A-Q 145
U59BDR-Q 144
U501 140
U503 140
UG05BFE 146
UN47 150
UN55 150
UN110 150
UN120 151
UN140 151
UN160 151
UN160BR 151
UN170BL 150
UN300 150
UN320 150
UN330 150
UN340 150
UN370BL 150
UN375BL 150
UNP21BL 150
UNP21-Q 150
UNP45 150
UNP47 150
UNP71BL 150
UNP71-Q 150
UNP78 150
UNP78-SWITCH 153
UNP81 150

Index Page
UNP81BL 150
UNP92 150
UNP93 151
UPBAG11A-Q 144
UPBDR11ABLC 144
UPBDR11A-Q 144
USZCZTRM 145
USZMASKBZI-Q 146
USZT 176
USZWBRY4-Q 145
V
VAL003 171
V-RETRO 131
W
W04 157
W06 157
W12 157
W29 157
W29S 157
W29Y 158
W34 157
W41 157
W41Y 157
W43 157
W50B 160
W98S 161
W100B-B 159
W100BLB 160
W100BSS 159
W100C-B 159
W100G-B 159
W100L 159
W100M-B 159
W100P-B 159
W100PSS 159
W100R-B 159
W100S-B 159
W100SSS 159
W100W-B 159
W100WSS 159
W101B-B 159
W101C 159
W101G 159
W101M 159
W101P-B 159
W101R 159
W101S-B 159
W101W-B 160
W105B 160
W150F/4 161
W160C/4 163
W160S/4 163
W200S/4 163
W250F/4 161
W300S/4 163
WBA1 161
WBA1BL 160



191

SPARE PARTSSPAREPARTS INDEX
Index Page
WBA1G 160
WBAG2AA 161
WBAG2ABL 161
WBAG2A-Q 160
WBAG4 160
WBAG4A 162
WBBO 160
WBCQ4 163
WBCR4 161
WBDJ 160
WBDR4BLC 162
WBDR4-Q 162
WBES4 162
WBFE 157
WBFI2A 161
WBFI2AG 162
WBFI2L 161
WBFI2LG 162
WBFI4 161
WBFI11F 164
WBFO1A 161
WBFO11AA 161
WBFR41B 160
WBFR41S 160
WBFR42B 162
WBFR42S 162
WBIS4 161
WBJ1 164
WBJ2 164
WBLEB-Q 157
WBLG 160
WBLGBL 160
WBNA 158
WBRY4-Q 163
WBS11 158
WBS12 158
WBS13 158
WBS14 158
WBS15 158
WBS17 158
WBS23 158
WBS91 158
WBS92 158
WBSBFI11F 158
WBSBRY-Q 158
WBTD4FUW 162
WBTI 163
WBTIBL 162
WBTP4 161
WBVA3 163
WBVA5 163
WBVI1R 163
WBVN4 162
WBZI1R 163
WBZI4BL 160
WBZI4-Q 160
WF02 177

Index Page
WF03 177
WF04 177
WF05 177
WF06 177
WF07 177
WF08 177
WF09 177
WF10 177
WI01H-Q 145
WI02H-Q 145
WIBLE 145
WKLKPP1 179
WSZ35 161
WSZ35BL 162
WSZ35G 162
WSZ40 161
WTA2 160
WTA4 160
WTA6 160
WWPBAG3PA18-Q 163
WWPBAG3PA22-Q 164
WWPBAG11P-Q 163
WWPBDRBLC 163
WWPBDR-Q 163
WWPBSCBL 163
WWPBSC-Q 163
WWW3 161
WWW4BDRBLC 162
WWW4BDR-Q 162
WWWBAG11A-Q 162
X
XD-SWITCH-H-Q 142
XJ003 169
XJ007K 169
Z
Z501R-SWITCH 143
ZAMEKBTD4FUW 145
ZAS201-Q 144
ZAS-TAM7 144
ZAS-TRV7BL 144
ZASZP 181
ZM002 133
ZM004 133
ZM005 133
ZM120 133
ZM320 135
ZM340 134
ZMBDR2L-Q 133
ZMBDR-Q 133
ZMBFI2L 133
ZMBFI11F 133
ZMMAES-Q 133
ZMN160 134
ZMN160BR 134
ZMN170BL 134
ZMN370BL 135
ZMN375BL 134

Index Page
ZMNP21 133
ZMNP21BL 133
ZMNP23BL 133
ZMNP23-Q 134
ZMNP25-Q 134
ZMNP45 134
ZMNP47 134
ZMNP71-Q 134
ZMNP75 134
ZMNP75BL 134
ZMNP78 134
ZMNP81 135
ZMNP81BL 135
ZMNP92 134
ZMNP92BL 134
ZMPBAG11A-Q 134
ZMPBDR11A-Q 135
ZMRAP-Q 133
ZMRUR 133
ZMRURBAG 133
ZMRURBDJ 133
ZMRURBTD 133
ZMRURBVI 133
ZMU59BDR-Q 134
ZMWBFI11F 145
ZMWWW4BDR-Q 134
ZMWWWBAG11A-Q 134
ZMZ501 134
ZNTRM 145
ZNWYLBFE 145
ZOGMP-Q 179
ZPBTD4PO 145
ZPBVI2LVL 145
ZSR1 175
ZT3DT 178
ZT4DB 178
ZZGMP-Q 179
ZZZ501R 145

018003 158
26-SWITCH 142
65-SWITCH 142
150BAIBR.46 155
001004-02 162
001004-02BL 162
001004-02G 162
001014-02 161
001014-02B 162
001014-02S 161
008001 156
008001TA 156
008001TAM 156
008001TRV 156
009017 161
010001 136
010001BL 136
010001BPT 136



192

Index Page
010001BPTG 136
010001BVIG 136
010001TA 136
010001TEM 136

SPAREPARTS INDEX



Do you need technical support, product 
information before buying or are you looking for 
a spare part? Please contact us! Our advisors 
will provide comprehensive answers to your 
questions.

Do you have any 
questions?

export@ferro.pl

SPARE PARTS



FERRO S.A.
ul. Przemysłowa 7
32-050 Skawina
Polska

T: +48 12 25 62 100
F: +48 12 27 67 606
E: info@ferro.pl

www.ferro.pl W
5 

 9
/2

02
3

/grupaferro

/ferro_group_offi  cial

/ferro-group

/baterieFERRO

SPA
R

E PA
R

TS 2022  SA
N

ITA
RY A

N
D

 H
EATIN

G
 SO

LUTIO
N

S


